
2nd ATHLETICS KENYA TRACK AND FIELD WEEKEND  MEET
TO BE HELD ON 15TH - 17 JANUARY 2026 AT THIKA STADIUM POWERED BY BETIKA

RESULTS
100m Women Heat 1

POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME
1 13 Doreen waka 13/11/1994 Ak-A-2290-2024 Other 12.0
2 20 Esther mbagari Okanga 20/12/2000 AK-A-3387-2024 PRISONS 12.2
3 106 OGENDI NYABOKE EDNAH 21/09/1992 AK-A-3527-2024 PRISONS 12.6
4 5 Purity Nduku 15/11/1997 AK-A-1546-2024 KDF 13.5
5 37 Damaris Barongo Kombo 10/10/1994 Ak-A-931-2024 PRISONS 14.9
6 125 VIVIAN AWINO OGOLLAH 27/02/1999 AK-A-8849-2025 PRISONS 15.2

100m Women Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 213 MARY SOFIA SIMIYU 31/01/2002 AK-A-4979-2024 Utawala 12.0
2 162 JANE MIRIGO 24/03/2002 AK-A-8947-2025 KDF 12.3
3 127 Tracy Awuor 19/02/2002 AK-A-3457-2024 PRISONS 12.7
4 240 Sharon sudi 02/04/2003 AK-A-2277-2024 UNIVERSITIES 13.6
5 238 Rispah Jeptepkeny 23/02/2002 AK-A-11719-2025 NORTH RIFT 15.5
6 167 Hellen Muthetya Isaac 28/08/1991 AK-A-12599-2026 PRISONS 15.7
7 203 Jemimah kwamboka bosire 27/08/1985 AK-A-8801-2025 PRISONS 16.8

100m Women Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 333 Brendah masitsa inziano 15/01/2002 AK-A-1412-2024 PRISONS 11.9
2 255 Valerine gakeni njiru 12/03/1995 Ak-A-1621-2024 KDF 12.1
3 380 Kabona Catherine Njeri 13/03/2005 AK-A-3509-2024 NAIROBI 13.0
4 319 Nelly chepkogei 29/08/1997 AK-A-7510-2025 PRISONS 13.4
5 335 Knight nekesa 23/06/2002 AK-A-929-2024 NAIROBI 14.7

100m Women Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 437 Eunice Kadogo Murandafu 04/05/1994 AK-A-2362-2024 POLICE 12.0
2 383 Susan Nyambura 07/12/1995 AK-A 1040-2024 MULLY CHILDREN'S FAMILY 12.5
3 398 PHOSTINE CHEBET KIRUI 17/02/1998 AK-A-11568-2025 UTAWALA STAR SPRINT CLUB 12.9
4 467 Praxides Amusugut 04/12/1999 AK-A-1642-2024 KDF 13.1
5 477 Sarah Masika 01/01/1994 AK-A-1309-2024 KDF 14.7
6 447 Nancy njeri kimani 28/01/1999 AK-A-12614-2026 PRISONS 17.6

100m Women Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 540 Lilian Diana Aoko Owako 06/06/1995 AK-A-907-2024 NYANZA NORTH 12.0
2 571 Laventa Luvandwa Amutavi 23.03.1996 AK-A-3579-2024 12.3
3 558 Brivian nelima 23/03/2003 AK-A-4867-2024 POLICE 12.5
4 504 LEAH CHEMUTAI CHESEBE 13/09/1999 AK-A-7837-2025 KDF 12.8
5 490 Jackline mikayo nguyo 03/11/2025 AK-A-9055-2025 KDF 13.0
6 505 Gloria mbula kilonzo 27/04/2001 AK-A-7834-2025 KDF 13.4

100m Women Heat 6
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 587 Milcent Ndoro 19/09/1986 AK-A-3240-2024 POLICE 12.0
2 591 MERCY CHEBET 02/01/2002 AK-A-4177-2024 POLICE 12.3
3 594 Vicky makokha 21/07/2002 AK-A-10705-2025 POLICE 13.3
4 602 Irene wavinya musyoka 24/10/2003 AK-A-1943-2024 SOUTHERN 13.6
5 607 Faith mutheki kitonga 17/11/2003 AK-A-11584-2025 SOUTHERN 13.9

100m Women Heat 7
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME



1 14 Ivon Namuma Mwangala 30/12/2005 AK-A-7564-2025 PRISONS 12.2
2 642 Jackline adoyo 14/12/2000 AK-A-1483-2024 NAIROBI 12.6
3 625 Caroline mwende muthiani 20/06/2004 AK-A-1989-2024 SOUTHERN 12.9
4 718 Harriet Achieng 07/05/2011 AK-A-12669-2026 Magnolia Athletics Camp 13.1
5 657 Irma kari ondino 25/01/1999 AK-A-11007-2025 WESTERN 13.3

100m Women Heat 8
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 702 Emmelda Adhiambo Muga 19/04/2001 AK-A-2726-2024 NAIROBI 13.2
2 842 NURU NDANU MUNYU 28/08/2001 AK-A-11885-2025 NAIROBI 14.2
3 835 VERONICA NYABOKE 07/05/2010 AK-A-12683-2026 CENTRAL RIFT 16.6
4 754 Charity jepkoech 24/08/2001 AK-A-9901-2025 NAIROBI 17.8
5 767 Cherotich Lenis 20/12/2004 AK-A-12666-2026 NAIROBI 18.7

100m Women Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 540 Lilian Diana Aoko Owako 06/06/1995 AK-A-907-2024 NYANZA NORTH 11.9
2 437 Eunice Kadogo Murandafu 04/05/1994 AK-A-2362-2024 POLICE 12.1
3 333 Brendah masitsa inziano 15/01/2002 AK-A-1412-2024 PRISONS 12.3
4 14 Ivon Namuma Mwangala 30/12/2005 AK-A-7564-2025 PRISONS 12.5
5 20 Esther mbagari Okanga 20/12/2000 AK-A-3387-2024 PRISONS 12.6
6 383 Susan Nyambura 07/12/1995 AK-A 1040-2024 MULLY CHILDREN'S FAMILY 12.8

100m Women Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 587 Milcent Ndoro 19/09/1986 AK-A-3240-2024 POLICE 11.3
2 571 Laventa Luvandwa Amutavi 23.03.1996 AK-A-3579-2024 11.7
3 213 MARY SOFIA SIMIYU 31/01/2002 AK-A-4979-2024 Utawala 12.0
4 162 JANE MIRIGO 24/03/2002 AK-A-8947-2025 KDF 12.2
5 255 Valerine gakeni njiru 12/03/1995 Ak-A-1621-2024 KDF 12.4
6 13 Doreen waka 13/11/1994 Ak-A-2290-2024 Other 12.6

100m Women Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 504 LEAH CHEMUTAI CHESEBE 13/09/1999 AK-A-7837-2025 KDF 11.9
2 642 Jackline adoyo 14/12/2000 AK-A-1483-2024 NAIROBI 12.1
3 106 OGENDI NYABOKE EDNAH 21/09/1992 AK-A-3527-2024 PRISONS 12.3
4 398 PHOSTINE CHEBET KIRUI 17/02/1998 AK-A-11568-2025 UTAWALA STAR SPRINT CLUB 12.5
5 127 Tracy Awuor 19/02/2002 AK-A-3457-2024 PRISONS 12.7
6 647 Caroline mwende 15/07/1993 AK-A-1128-2024 KDF 13.2

100m Men Heat 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 95 Shadrack mutuku nzioka 11/09/1998 AK-A-9605-2025 KDF 10.9
2 50 Benard Ogweno Gwayo 09/09/1996 AK-A-1664-2024 KDF 11.1
3 196 Fredrick Kioko Kyalo 23/11/1993 AK-A-1526-2024 NAIROBI 11.3
4 830 ISAAC KIMANI NJENGA 18/06/2004 AK-A-12548-2025 NAIROBI 11.6
5 575 Kelosio isigi James 15/11/1992 AK-A-12713-2026 CENTRAL RIFT 11.9
6 151 Benard Njuguna 15/11/2006 AK-A-11811-2025 CENTRAL 12.2
7 344 Geoffrey Ngigi Muiruri 11/11/2002 AK-A-9239-2025 SOUTH RIFT 12.4

100m Men Heat 2
LANE BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 434 Omurwa Isaac Kundu 22/04/2004 AK-A-3577-2024 UNIVERSITIES 10.8
2 684 Wairimu john kariuki 26/09/2004 Ak-A-2488-2024 SOUTH RIFT 11.4
3 742 John Njoroge Nganga 07/09/2001 AK-A-11094-2025 CENTRAL 11.6
4 377 John Munguti Kinoo 26/02/2006 AK-A-10330-2025 SOUTHERN 12.0
5 581 MUIRURI SAMWEL MAHINDA 01/12/2005 AK-A-12716-2026 CENTRAL 12.2



6 815 Amos wafula mayende 13/08/2000 AK-A-12705-2026 WESTERN 12.4

100m Men Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 560 Edward ngunjiri 13/04/1993 AK-A-1451-2024 KDF 10.6
2 445 Abel Atako Mzee 30/08/2005 AK-A-7850-2025 UNIVERSITIES 10.7
3 285 DENNIS LIPUKU SHIRANDULA 01/01/2003 AK-A-12087-2025 NYS 11.1
4 88 Chrispus Wafula wanyama 04/04/1998 AK-A-11835-2025 WESTERN 11.3
5 738 WILLIAM MATHU MWANGI 30/09/1994 AK-A-11846-2025 CENTRAL 11.9
6 529 Joseph kipchirchir kiptanui 04/09/1998 PARA NAIROBI 12.3

100m Men Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 576 Brown Bernard Muthara Njoka 26/01/1987 AK-A-9077-2025 CENTRAL 10.0
2 104 Ryan David Njung'e Muhoho 26/09/2005 AK-A-9084-2025 UNIVERSITIES 11.1
3 345 MUSA OUMA OLUOCH 08/06/1996 AK-A-8152-2025 Individual 11.5
4 60 Kennedy Ooko 15/03/1996 AK-A-11820-2025 NAIROBI 11.7
5 206 MOSES MURIITHI KIMOTHO 24/05/1994 AK-A-7604-2025 POLICE 12.0
6 163 Daniel kihuria njoki 02/08/1998 AK-A-9925-2025 KDF 12.3
7 836 Jordan Ndumbi Rua Kamau 02/03/2011 AK-A-12687-2026 Utawala Star Sprint Club 12.5

100m Men Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 38 Ronald kiprono koech 02/11/2000 AK-A-3602-2024 POLICE 10.5
2 382 Martin Gikaru Kariuki 11/08/2006 AK-A-2268-2024 UNIVERSITIES 11.2
3 690 Erick Wanjala Lusasi 16/01/1995 AK-A-1122-2024 NAIROBI 11.4
4 593 Kelvin karani mwendia 16/01/2001 AK-A-1023-2024 POLICE 11.7
5 816 Jesse Muigai Ngarika 10/05/2010 AK-A-11576-2025 NAIROBI 11.8
6 487 Kennedy ndolo mutua 14/01/1999 AK-A-9929-2025 EASTERN 12.1
7 753 Elias Ojiambo Mukanda 12/01/1999 AK-A-11500-2025 POLICE 12.3

100m Men Heat 6
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 372 Shaban Odhiambo 17/05/1996 AK-A-10344-2025 Individual 11.1
2 717 EVANS KIBET RONO 15/11/1995 AK-A-1331-2024 KDF 11.4
3 556 JAIRUS OKORA 05/05/1996 ACHIEVERS 11.6
4 561 Peter Muchoki Mukoma 30/09/2003 DEAF CENTRAL 11.9
5 183 Brighton wasike 14/04/1995 AK-A-3415-2024 NAIROBI 12.1
6 725 Joseph Njuguna Kabaru 11/02/1999 AK-A-9042-2025 CENTRAL 12.7

100m Men Heat 7
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 107 Simani Abuyu Regau 08/04/2002 AK-A-3556-2024 NAIROBI 10.5
2 61 George Kimani 29/10/2006 AK-A-10363-2025 Utawala star sprints club 10.7
3 217 Hezron okwemba anyango 12/01/2026 AK-A-1453-2024 NAIROBI 11.4
4 732 William Kanyi Irungu 12/10/2004 AK-A-12679-2026 UNIVERSITIES 11.6
5 352 Abraham kemboi 14/04/2002.AK-A-10388-2025 [1]KDF 12.2
6 413 Nyongesa Emmanuel Charles 26/06/2004 AK-A-11096-2025 NAIROBI 12.4

100m Men Heat 8
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 399 ERIC KIMATHI 14/05/1999 AK-A-3634-2024 POLICE 10.6
2 441 Dennis shikanga 09/04/2001 AK-A-3638-2024 NAIROBI 10.9
3 664 Bradon Gichuki 13/01/2026 AK-A-10686-2025 CENTRAL 11.1
4 691 Lawrence kanyi 04/09/1992 Ak-A-1250-2024 KDF 11.4
5 528 Vincent Aduvaga 23/11/2005 PARA NORTH RIFT 11.7
6 355 Orinda Kevin Odhiambo 12/12/1994 AK-A-7602-2025 PRISONS 12.0

100m Men Heat 9



POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME
1 399 ERIC KIMATHI 14/05/1999 AK-A-3634-2024 POLICE 10.6
2 441 Dennis shikanga 09/04/2001 AK-A-3638-2024 NAIROBI 10.9
3 664 Bradon Gichuki 13/01/2026 AK-A-10686-2025 CENTRAL 11.1
4 691 Lawrence kanyi 04/09/1992 Ak-A-1250-2024 KDF 11.4
5 528 Vincent Aduvaga 23/11/2005 PARA NORTH RIFT 11.7
6 355 Orinda Kevin Odhiambo 12/12/1994 AK-A-7602-2025 PRISONS 12.0

100m Men Heat 10
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 120 Hesborn odour Ochieng 25/09/1992 AK-A-6953-2024 PRISONS 10.4
2 400 Ben wafula Wanyonyi 02/01/2026 AK-A-7618-2025 WESTERN 10.7
3 85 TONNY SIMIYU WEKESA 12/11/2000 AK-A-7523-2025 NYS 11.0
4 308 Brian Harrison Waweru Gatura 17/06/1992 AK-A-3558-2024 POLICE 11.9
4 220 Philip wambugu kinyanjui 10/04/1999 AK-A-2251-2024 PRISONS 12.1
6 773 CHARLES MUCHEKE NJERI 12/07/1995 AK-A-12701-2026 CENTRAL RIFT 12.4
7 370 Daniel Musili muia 09/07/2001 AK-A-947-2024 NAIROBI 12.4

100m Men Heat 11
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 699 Shikuku Clinton Aluvi Owatinya 19/06/2006 AK-A-8305-2025 POLICE 10.5
2 388 George karanja njenga 08/11/2023 AK-A-3600-2024 POLICE 10.7
3 840 Kerry Wilson 14/09/2002 AK-A-11840-2025 Achievers 11.0
4 518 Fidel Griffin Libune 10/03/2005 AK-A-11855-2025 UNIVERSITIES 11.4
5 791 CHERUIYOT ELVIS KIPRONO 29/12/2004 AK-A-12690-2026 SOUTH RIFT 11.8
6 252 Titus onyango ogega 11/05/1995 AK-A-8854-2025 PRISONS 12.1
7 610 Wilgton muga 13/02/2000 AK-A-8980-2025 NAIROBI 12.4

100m Men Heat 12
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 36 EDWARD OPICHO MAKOI 19/07/2001 AK-A-8828-2025 WESTERN 10.9
2 649 CHARLES WANYONYI CHEBAI 08/11/2004 AK-A-2853-2024 UNIVERSITIES 11.3
3 744 Onesmus mutweia wambua 05/09/2002 AK-A-11093-2025 NYS 11.6
4 743 John kakwia makite 18/01/2003 AK-A-11099-2025 NYS 11.8
5 364 Shadrack Tuitoek limo 15/04/1997 AK-A-1668-2024 KDF 12.2

100m Men Heat 13
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 21 Elkana kiprotich sabila 15/10/1998 AK-A-1113-2024 PRISONS 10.4
2 282 ROY KIBIWOT 19/04/2007 AK-A-12588-2026 NAIROBI 11.5
3 596 SALAT DAKANE FARAH 10/01/2004 AK-A-8989-2025 NORTH EASTERN 11.8
4 140 Anthony Philips Owino 20/03/1992 AK-A-3643-2024 NAIROBI 12.0
5 87 Wanjiru Michael maina 16/08/1999 AK-A-3597-2024 POLICE 12.3
6 311 KENNEDY NDIRITU KAMAU 17/03/1996 AK-A-8307-2025 POLICE 12.5
7 801 Leon Cosmos Lau 16/03/2000 AK-A-12703-2026 CENTRAL 13.1

100m Men Heat 14
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 249 MARTIN OTIENO ODHIAMBO 02/05/2003 Ak-A-7530-2025 PRISONS 11.0
2 721 Richard Mwathe 24/11/2007 AK-A-12672-2026 Utawala 11.2
3 397 RODGARS MBOGHO NYAMBU 07/07/2005 AK-A-3588-2024 Utawala sprinters 11.4
4 655 Onesmus nzioka 28/07/2000 AK-A-1009-2024 UNIVERSITIES 11.6
5 792 BENJAMIN SIMIYU WANYONYI 08/12/2004 AK-A-12690-2026 NORTH RIFT 11.9
6 533 GILBERT KITUA KAMAU 24/10/1998 AK-A-11734-2025 WESTERN 12.2

100m Men Heat 15
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 17 Shadrack wasilwa 20/02/2003 AK-A-1525-2024 KDF 11.1



2 54 Mugo Moses njuguna 02/07/2004 AK-A-3497-2024 CENTRAL 11.8
3 619 Wanjiku kamau Joseph 01/11/1999 AK-A-9088-2025 CENTRAL 12.2

100m Men Heat 16
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 192 Martin koyan juma 12/01/1993 AK-A-909-2024 PRISONS 10.7
2 40 Elisha busieka 29/07/2003 AK-A-11699-2025 NAIROBI 11.5
3 295 WILSON KOISANI SUPEYO 09/08/2004 AK-A-12592-2026 SOUTH RIFT 11.6
4 375 Waithira Francis Gitau 12/03/1992 AK-A-7761-2025 POLICE 12.0
5 810 Aaron Kuloba Simiyu 03/10/2009 AK-A-12711-2026 CENTRAL 12.2
6 316 Edwin mutuma 29/02/2000 AK-A-2417-2024 CENTRAL 12.4
7 91 Jared Okeyo Olela 21/01/2000 AK-A-3609-2024 NAIROBI 12.8

100m Men Heat 17
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 545 Babu meshack kitsubuli 23/02/1996 AK-A-3603-2024 KDF 10.3
2 402 KENNEDY NAMULEMBO BULUMA. 01/01/1990 AK-A-12625-2026 KDF 10.7
3 800 Hongo john odhiambo 25/07/1999 AK-A-12699-2026 NAIROBI 11.4
4 264 Denis wereke obuno 05/12/1997 AK-A-7528-2025 PRISONS 11.6
5 734 Oscar kitui lusasi 31/03/1994 AK-A-8950-2025 KDF 11.8
6 656 Kelvin mwenda 07/07/2007 AK-A-8933-2025 CENTRAL 12.1
7 727 Kevin Kipkoech Kirui 04/10/2004 AK-A-12675-2026 SOUTH RIFT 12.9

100m Men Heat 18
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 68 Pius muia musyoki 02/07/1997 AK-A-1877-2024 PRISONS 11.1
2 100 Sabuni Brian wafula 11/10/2001 AK-A-12649-2026 NYS 11.4
3 799 JACKSON SURURU PARMUAT 01/01/2000 AK-A-8972-2025 SOUTH RIFT 11.6
4 69 Ivan Edalia 07/07/1997 AK-A-9531-2025 NAIROBI 12.0
5 59 MAKOKHA GRIFFINS HENRY 17/06/2004 AK-A-9067-2025 NAIROBI 12.4
6 651 VINCENT OMONDI BODO 27/08/1999 AK-A-12656-2026 WESTERN 13.7

100m Men Heat 19
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 46 Moses Onyango Wasike 22/08/1994 AK-A-1655-2024 WESTERN 10.3
2 376 Louis khawel 12/06/2007 AK-A-9804-2025 Utawala 11.1
3 433 Mukasa Vincent 01/01/2003 AK-A-12600-2026 Uganda 11.3
4 819 Peter Mwagunga Mwakisha 31/05/1992 AK-A-1581-2024 POLICE 11.5
5 195 Ngao Joshua muuo 25/02/2004 AK-A-7502-2025 PRISONS 11.7
6 341 Ian leyian 13/09/2000 AK-A-1400-2024 KDF 11.9
7 94 EMMANUEL KIPLANGAT ROTICH 01/05/2004 AK-A-12637-2026. SOUTH RIFT 12.1

100m Men Heat 20
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 553 JUSTINE ISABOKE 28/02/1996 AK-A-1456-2024 KDF 10.5
2 423 WANGUI DENNIS MWAI 24/09/2005 AK-A-2371-2024 POLICE 10.8
3 281 Gideon Otieno 15/07/2004 AK-A-9451-2025 NAIROBI 11.4
4 741 Michael Njuguna Gichuki 14/06/2001 AK-A-8146-2025 POLICE 11.7
5 812 NG'ANG'A STEPHEN KIMANI 18/12/1999 AK-A-12692-2026 CENTRAL RIFT 12.3
6 672 EUGENE GITHAIGA WANGECI 27/01/2000 AK-A-12678-2026 CENTRAL 13.3

100m Men Heat 21
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 32 Stephen otieno oluoch 11/08/1999 AK-A-1654-2024 KDF 10.9
2 548 Mwikamba Ryan Mwakisha 20/05/2002 AK-A-3534-2024 Utawala Stars Sprints Club 11.2
3 793 Gilbert  kipkorir  cheruiyot 26/07/1998 AK-A-12694-2026 SOUTH RIFT 11.8
4 424 STANDLEY KIMUTAI SEREM 27/03/1994 AK-A-12659-2026 POLICE 12.5
5 852 ABIMELECH KIPCHUMBA 29/01/1999 AK-A-12720-2026 POLICE 13.3



6 769/869 Stanley Mwangi Kanyotu 20/12/1967 AK-A-12723-2026 SOUTH RIFT 15.2

100m Men Heat 22
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 374 Richard omondi ogutu 01/09/1991 AK-A-3432-2024 POLICE 10.8
2 33 Nicolus Kipngetich 05/05/2005 AK-A-4041-2024 PRISONS 11.0
3 442 Felix Kipyegon Langat 05/07/2002 AK-A-12606-2026 PRISONS 11.4
4 186 Isaac Mamai Otwane 04/08/1994 AK-10343-A2025 KDF 11.7
5 89 Emmanuel kilundo peter 16/06/2000 AK-A-11819-2025 EASTERN 11.9
6 76 EVANS AUKA 29/02/2008 AK-A-12639-2026 CENTRAL 12.1
7 780 KILELO ABUNDANCE BARAKA 19/02/2007 AK-A-8942-2025 NAIROBI 12.4

100m Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 38 Ronald kiprono koech 02/11/2000 AK-A-3602-2024 POLICE 10.2
2 107 Simani Abuyu Regau 08/04/2002 AK-A-3556-2024 NAIROBI 10.3
3 61 George Kimani 29/10/2006 AK-A-10363-2025 Utawala star sprints club 10.5
4 445 Abel Atako Mzee 30/08/2005 AK-A-7850-2025 UNIVERSITIES 10.7
5 423 WANGUI DENNIS MWAI 24/09/2005 AK-A-2371-2024 POLICE 10.9
6 374 Richard omondi ogutu 01/09/1991 AK-A-3432-2024 POLICE 11.0
7 576 Brown Bernard Muthara Njoka 26/01/1987 AK-A-9077-2025 CENTRAL 11.2

100m Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 545 Babu meshack kitsubuli 23/02/1996 AK-A-3603-2024 KDF 10.2
2 434 Omurwa Isaac Kundu 22/04/2004 AK-A-3577-2024 UNIVERSITIES 10.4
3 553 JUSTINE ISABOKE 28/02/1996 AK-A-1456-2024 KDF 10.6
4 399 ERIC KIMATHI 14/05/1999 AK-A-3634-2024 POLICE 10.8
5 692 James Kingori Mwaura 25/09/1996 AK-A-989-2024 NAIROBI 10.9
6 388 George karanja njenga 08/11/2023 AK-A-3600-2024 POLICE 11.0

100m Men Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 21 Elkana kiprotich sabila 15/10/1998 AK-A-1113-2024 PRISONS 10.2
2 46 Moses Onyango Wasike 22/08/1994 AK-A-1655-2024 WESTERN 10.4
3 120 Hesborn odour Ochieng 25/09/1992 AK-A-6953-2024 PRISONS 10.6
4 560 Edward ngunjiri 13/04/1993 AK-A-1451-2024 KDF 10.8
5 699 Shikuku Clinton Aluvi Owatinya 19/06/2006 AK-A-8305-2025 POLICE 11.0

100m Hurdles Women Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 218 Gladys Muthoni Ngure 19/06/1995 AK-A-3405-2024 PRISONS 14.8
2 594 Vicky makokha 21/07/2002 AK-A-10705-2025 POLICE 16.7
3 476 Bridget jelagat 10/04/1999 AK-A-6501-2024 KDF 17.4
4 22 Edith Chepkemoi 24/09/2005 AK-A-7424-2025 SOUTH RIFT 17.8

100m Hurdles Women Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 362 Obel Florence 06/06/1998 AK-A-1666-2024 Ultimate 15.4
2 71 Chebet Veronicah 09/12/2025 AK-A-7763-2025 Utawala 15.7
3 617 Philian Kerubo Nyandusi 18/06/2000 AK-A-7991-2025 Venom 15.9
4 572 ANN MUHANDA 16/12/1992 AK-A-5708-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 16.3

100m H Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 218 Gladys Muthoni Ngure 19/06/1995 AK-A-3405-2024 PRISONS 15.1
2 362 Obel Florence 06/06/1998 AK-A-1666-2024 Ultimate 15.9
3 617 Philian Kerubo Nyandusi 18/06/2000 AK-A-7991-2025 Venom 16.2
4 572 ANN MUHANDA 16/12/1992 AK-A-5708-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 16.5



5 594 Vicky makokha 21/07/2002 AK-A-10705-2025 POLICE 16.6
6 71 Chebet Veronicah 09/12/2025 AK-A-7763-2025 Utawala 16.9
7 476 Bridget jelagat 10/04/1999 AK-A-6501-2024 KDF 18.2

110m Hurdles Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 205 Jason nyauntu ogega 26/06/2002 AK-A-7827-2025 KDF 15.3
2 420 Godwin ochieng odhiambo 06/06/2003 AK-A-2278-2024 POLICE 15.5
3 503 Felix Kipkoech 03/02/1997 AK-A-2276-2024 UNIVERSITIES 15.8
4 614 Benedict mbatha nzina 02/09/1998 AK-A-1946-2024 SOUTHERN 16.0.
5 723 Collins Kipchirchir langat 21/06/2003 AK-A-11856-2025 NAIROBI 18.6
6 745 Emmanuel Orenge Nyabuto 25/12/2001 AK-A-12538-2025 NAIROBI 19.7
7 413 Nyongesa Emmanuel Charles 26/06/2004 AK-A-11096-2025 NAIROBI 20.9

110m Hurdles Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 851 Gilbert cheruyot kipkurui 08/06/1998 AK-A-2683-2024 KDF 15.6
2 577 Obemicale Muhando 02/04/1999 Ak-A-11113-2025 KDF 15.9
3 463 Sammy kiprop rugut 16/06/1999 AK-A-3419-2024 PRISONS 16.1
4 758 SIMON  MBUVA MAKAU 07/07/2005 AK-A-12662-2026 EASTERN 16.9
5 547 Hezron k yegon 02/02/1994 AK-A-1493-2024 KDF 17.3

110m Hurdles Men  Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 314 Edwin Kipmutai Too 14/04/1995 AK-A-2365-2024 PRISONS 15.6
2 853 LABAN KIPCHIRCHIR BOIBOIYO 26/11/2002 AK-A-3627-2024 POLICE 17.1
3 574 Silas Kiprotich Ngetich 12/07/2001 AK-A-2279-2024 UNIVERSITIES 17.6

110m Hurdles Men  Semifinal 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 414 Kipkorir rotich 05/05/1998 AK-A-7109-2024 POLICE 14.6
2 595 Hiro collins 08/09/2004 AK-A-8606-2025 POLICE 15.3
3 604 Robert kiprotich 20/03/2003 AK-A-12654-2026 KATTI 15.7
4 190 William maranga nyagaka 14/01/1995 AK-A-3407-2024 PRISONS 16.0
5 590 Vincent kilel 06/06/2000 AK-A-4047-2024 POLICE 16.2
6 582 William mbevi mutunga 12/11/1993 AK-A-9720-2025 KDF 17.3

110m H Men Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 414 Kipkorir rotich 05/05/1998 AK-A-7109-2024 POLICE 14.6
2 205 Jason nyauntu ogega 26/06/2002 AK-A-7827-2025 KDF 16.0
3 420 Godwin ochieng odhiambo 06/06/2003 AK-A-2278-2024 POLICE 15.3
4 314 Edwin Kipmutai Too 14/04/1995 AK-A-2365-2024 PRISONS 15.4
5 577 Obemicale Muhando 02/04/1999 Ak-A-11113-2025 KDF 16.8

200m Women Heat 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 14 Ivon Namuma Mwangala 30/12/2005 AK-A-7564-2025 PRISONS 24.8
2 12 Neviah Mongina Michira 29/11/1993 AK-A-3433-2024 PRISONS 25.5
3 13 Doreen waka 13/11/1994 Ak-A-2290-2024 Other 26.2
4 26 Peris chege 09/01/1989 AK-A-2287-2024 POLICE 27.1
5 5 Purity Nduku 15/11/1997 AK-A-1546-2024 KDF 28.6
6 849 Kumutima Flash Carine 04/10/1992 AK-A-11012-2025 Individual 30.0

200m Women Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 437 Eunice Kadogo Murandafu 04/05/1994 AK-A-2362-2024 POLICE 24.7
2 162 JANE MIRIGO 24/03/2002 AK-A-8947-2025 KDF 25.4
3 383 Susan Nyambura 07/12/1995 AK-A 1040-2024 MULLY CHILDREN'S FAMILY 26.0



4 127 Tracy Awuor 19/02/2002 AK-A-3457-2024 PRISONS 26.5
5 106 OGENDI NYABOKE EDNAH 21/09/1992 AK-A-3527-2024 PRISONS 26.7
6 398 PHOSTINE CHEBET KIRUI 17/02/1998 AK-A-11568-2025 UTAWALA STAR SPRINT CLUB 27.5
7 160 Mary Nyaruai Maina 20/10/2004 AK-A-8132-2025 CENTRAL 29.9

200m Women Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 333 Brendah masitsa inziano 15/01/2002 AK-A-1412-2024 PRISONS 25.0
2 271 Mercy cherop 28/09/2003 AK-A-4012-2024 SOUTH RIFT 25.2
3 387 MWANGI NAOMI NJOKI 03/05/2005 AK-A-8616-2025 UTAWALA 25.9
4 386 Margaret Tajeu 25/07/2000 AK-A-7828-2025 NAIROBI 26.5
5 319 Nelly chepkogei 29/08/1997 AK-A-7510-2025 PRISONS 28.4
6 335 Knight nekesa 23/06/2002 AK-A-929-2024 NAIROBI 30.0
7 338 Faith Nzilani Mueni 18/09/1995 AK-A-3386-2024 PRISONS 31.5

200m Women Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 504 LEAH CHEMUTAI CHESEBE 13/09/1999 AK-A-7837-2025 KDF 25.6
2 718 Harriet Achieng 07/05/2011 AK-A-12669-2026 Magnolia Athletics Camp 26.4
3 467 Praxides Amusugut 04/12/1999 AK-A-1642-2024 KDF 26.7
4 462 Natasha jeruto mengich 12/06/2004 AK-A-10514-2025 NYS 26.8
5 514 CHEPNGETICH SHEILA 16/10/2006 AK-A-12601-2026 SOUTH RIFT 27.3
6 751 FRASHIA Mwangi 20/04/1992 AK-A-2364-2024 POLICE 28.7
7 842 NURU NDANU MUNYU 28/08/2001 AK-A-11885-2025 NAIROBI 30.7

200m Women Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 587 Milcent Ndoro 19/09/1986 AK-A-3240-2024 POLICE 24.4
2 540 Lilian Diana Aoko Owako 06/06/1995 AK-A-907-2024 NYANZA NORTH 24.8
3 647 Caroline mwende 15/07/1993 AK-A-1128-2024 KDF 26.2
4 592 Beka Mukhwana Milika 13/09/2002 AK-A-3627-2024 POLICE 26.4
5 625 Caroline mwende muthiani 20/06/2004 AK-A-1989-2024 SOUTHERN 26.8
6 607 Faith mutheki kitonga 17/11/2003 AK-A-11584-2025 SOUTHERN 27.6
7 78 BEATRICE NZAMBI MUNYOKI 14/03/2004 AK-A-11890-2025 KATTI 30.9

200m Women Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 587 Milcent Ndoro 19/09/1986 AK-A-3240-2024 POLICE 23.7
2 12 Neviah Mongina Michira 29/11/1993 AK-A-3433-2024 PRISONS 25.2
3 162 JANE MIRIGO 24/03/2002 AK-A-8947-2025 KDF 25.3
4 467 Praxides Amusugut 04/12/1999 AK-A-1642-2024 KDF 26.8

200m Women Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 333 Brendah masitsa inziano 15/01/2002 AK-A-1412-2024 PRISONS 24.3
2 437 Eunice Kadogo Murandafu 04/05/1994 AK-A-2362-2024 POLICE 25.1
3 383 Susan Nyambura 07/12/1995 AK-A 1040-2024 MULLY CHILDREN'S FAMILY 26.0
4 625 Caroline mwende muthiani 20/06/2004 AK-A-1989-2024 SOUTHERN 26.8
5 127 Tracy Awuor 19/02/2002 AK-A-3457-2024 PRISONS 27.0

200m Women Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 540 Lilian Diana Aoko Owako 06/06/1995 AK-A-907-2024 NYANZA NORTH 24.3
2 387 MWANGI NAOMI NJOKI 03/05/2005 AK-A-8616-2025 UTAWALA 25.2
3 504 LEAH CHEMUTAI CHESEBE 13/09/1999 AK-A-7837-2025 KDF 25.7
4 647 Caroline mwende 15/07/1993 AK-A-1128-2024 KDF 26.2
5 462 Natasha jeruto mengich 12/06/2004 AK-A-10514-2025 NYS 27.5
6 718 Harriet Achieng 07/05/2011 AK-A-12669-2026 Magnolia Athletics Camp 28.1



200m Men Heat 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 376 Louis khawel 12/06/2007 AK-A-9804-2025 Utawala 21.1
2 46 Moses Onyango Wasike 22/08/1994 AK-A-1655-2024 WESTERN 21.4
3 441 Dennis shikanga 09/04/2001 AK-A-3638-2024 NAIROBI 22.8
4 195 Ngao Joshua muuo 25/02/2004 AK-A-7502-2025 PRISONS 24.1
5 423 WANGUI DENNIS MWAI 24/09/2005 AK-A-2371-2024 POLICE 24.6

200m Men Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 553 JUSTINE ISABOKE 28/02/1996 AK-A-1456-2024 KDF 21.7
2 288 Nathaniel kipngetich 02/07/1994 AK-A-3574-2024 PRISONS 21.9
3 548 Mwikamba Ryan Mwakisha 20/05/2002 AK-A-3534-2024 Utawala Stars Sprints Club 22.2
4 741 Michael Njuguna Gichuki 14/06/2001 AK-A-8146-2025 POLICE 23.3
5 361 Ismael lengolos 26/09/2000 AK-A-1437-2024 KDF 23.6
6 812 NG'ANG'A STEPHEN KIMANI 18/12/1999 AK-A-12692-2026 CENTRAL RIFT 25.1

200m Men Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 560 Edward ngunjiri 13/04/1993 AK-A-1451-2024 KDF 21.5
2 421 Danson kibet 22/07/1999 AK-A-5956-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 21.8
3 340 Kelvin kiprotich sakit 20/11/1997 AK-A-1375-2024 NORTH RIFT 23.0
4 770 Peter mwaura 27/12/2009 AK-A-4451-2024 SOUTH RIFT 23.3
5 264 Denis wereke obuno 05/12/1997 AK-A-7528-2025 PRISONS 24.5
6 651 VINCENT OMONDI BODO 27/08/1999 AK-A-12656-2026 WESTERN 28.4

200m Men Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 434 Omurwa Isaac Kundu 22/04/2004 AK-A-3577-2024 UNIVERSITIES 22.6
2 377 John Munguti Kinoo 26/02/2006 AK-A-10330-2025 SOUTHERN 23.4
3 50 Benard Ogweno Gwayo 09/09/1996 AK-A-1664-2024 KDF 23.5
4 344 Geoffrey Ngigi Muiruri 11/11/2002 AK-A-9239-2025 SOUTH RIFT 28.2
5 769 Stanley Mwangi Kanyotu 20/12/1967 AK-A-12723-2026 SOUTH RIFT 33.50

200m Men Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 684 Wairimu john kariuki 26/09/2004 Ak-A-2488-2024 SOUTH RIFT 22.8
2 565 Samwel kangangi warui 13/01/2004 AK-A-9240-2025 KDF 23.1
3 69 Ivan Edalia 07/07/1997 AK-A-9531-2025 NAIROBI 23.3
4 742 John Njoroge Nganga 07/09/2001 AK-A-11094-2025 CENTRAL 23.7
5 815 Amos wafula mayende 13/08/2000 AK-A-12705-2026 WESTERN 24.0
6 606 MBŪRŪ LAWRENCE NGANGA 09/11/1999 AK-A-7893-2025 KDF 25.3

200m Men Heat 6
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 774 Boniface Mweresa 14/11/1993 AK-A-993-2024 KDF 21.6
2 189 Mandu Kevin kisaka 11/11/2007 AK-A-2862-2024 WESTERN 22.4
3 687 Simon mburu 02/01/2026 AK-A-4960-2024 NAIROBI 22.8
4 281 Gideon Otieno 15/07/2004 AK-A-9451-2025 NAIROBI 23.1
5 435 Elijah Gitonga 14/08/1996 AK-A-7518-2025 NAIROBI 23.3

200m Men Heat 7
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 3 Ongware matayo elijah 07/02/1997 AK-A-1548-2024 KDF 22.0
2 382 Martin Gikaru Kariuki 11/08/2006 AK-A-2268-2024 UNIVERSITIES 22.9
3 104 Ryan David Njung'e Muhoho 26/09/2005 AK-A-9084-2025 UNIVERSITIES 23.2
4 206 MOSES MURIITHI KIMOTHO 24/05/1994 AK-A-7604-2025 POLICE 23.4
5 753 Elias Ojiambo Mukanda 12/01/1999 AK-A-11500-2025 POLICE 23.7



6 816 Jesse Muigai Ngarika 10/05/2010 AK-A-11576-2025 NAIROBI 24.1
7 60 Kennedy Ooko 15/03/1996 AK-A-11820-2025 NAIROBI 24.3

200m Men Heat 8
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 399 ERIC KIMATHI 14/05/1999 AK-A-3634-2024 POLICE 21.0
2 445 Abel Atako Mzee 30/08/2005 AK-A-7850-2025 UNIVERSITIES 21.6
3 494 Alphas Le Ken Kishoyian 01/01/1994 AK-A-1042-2024 KDF 21.6
4 779 OKELLO DARIUS 24/12/1996 AK-A-12707-2026 GUEST 22.0
5 285 DENNIS LIPUKU SHIRANDULA 01/01/2003 AK-A-12087-2025 NYS 22.3
6 688 John bosco muteti 14/01/2026 AK-A-8987-2025 NAIROBI 22.5
7 593 Kelvin karani mwendia 16/01/2001 AK-A-1023-2024 POLICE 22.6

200m Men Heat 9
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 38 Ronald kiprono koech 02/11/2000 AK-A-3602-2024 POLICE 20.8
2 658 SAMUEL CHEGE 12/03/1998 AK-A-1192-2024 KDF 21.1
3 692 James Kingori Mwaura 25/09/1996 AK-A-989-2024 NAIROBI 22.0
4 817 KINYANJUI DAVID WAINAINA 03/02/2006 AK-A-12512-2025 NAIROBI 22.4
5 596 SALAT DAKANE FARAH 10/01/2004 AK-A-8989-2025 NORTH EASTERN 24.3
6 613 Kisengo Cosmas 30/09/2001 AK-A-11098-2025 NYS 24.8
7 755 FELIX KIPROTICH 05/08/1999 AK-A-9919-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 29.5

200m Men Heat 10
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 107 Simani Abuyu Regau 08/04/2002 AK-A-3556-2024 NAIROBI 21.0
2 61 George Kimani 29/10/2006 AK-A-10363-2025 Utawala star sprints club 21.9
3 502 Singet Moses Solonka 22/06/2005 AK-A-10332-2025 NAIROBI 22.2
4 821 KAMAKIA GABRIEL KISIOYA 07/07/2005 AK-A-3418-2024 UNIVERSITIES 24.0
5 743 John kakwia makite 18/01/2003 AK-A-11099-2025 NYS 24.2
6 413 Nyongesa Emmanuel Charles 26/06/2004 AK-A-11096-2025 NAIROBI 25.4

200m Men Heat 11
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 388 George karanja njenga 08/11/2023 AK-A-3600-2024 POLICE 21.2
2 120 Hesborn odour Ochieng 25/09/1992 AK-A-6953-2024 PRISONS 21.6
3 400 Ben wafula Wanyonyi 02/01/2026 AK-A-7618-2025 WESTERN 22.2
4 85 TONNY SIMIYU WEKESA 12/11/2000 AK-A-7523-2025 NYS 23.6
5 370 Daniel Musili muia 09/07/2001 AK-A-947-2024 NAIROBI 25.2
6 220 Philip wambugu kinyanjui 10/04/1999 AK-A-2251-2024 PRISONS 25.3

200m Men Heat 12
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 699 Shikuku Clinton Aluvi Owatinya 19/06/2006 AK-A-8305-2025 POLICE 21.3
2 301 Jonathan wambua muasya 12/09/2003 AK-A-1489-2024 KDF 21.8
3 372 Shaban Odhiambo 17/05/1996 AK-A-10344-2025 Individual 22.1
4 840 Kerry Wilson 14/09/2002 AK-A-11840-2025 Achievers 22.5
5 52 Benjamin mulanda 06/09/1999 AK-A-3614-2024 NAIROBI 22.8
6 791 CHERUIYOT ELVIS KIPRONO 29/12/2004 AK-A-12690-2026 SOUTH RIFT 23.2
7 822 Dennis Ndegwa Wahinya 07/08/2003 AK-A-3409-2024 UNIVERSITIES 24.8

200m Men Heat 13
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 21 Elkana kiprotich sabila 15/10/1998 AK-A-1113-2024 PRISONS 21.1
2 740 Wilson kipkorir 04/03/1998 AK-A-5955-2024 KDF 22.4
3 397 RODGARS MBOGHO NYAMBU 07/07/2005 AK-A-3588-2024 Utawala sprinters 22.6
4 517 Elija Kutiti 23/07/2003 AK-A-8817-2025 UNIVERSITIES 23.0
5 282 ROY KIBIWOT 19/04/2007 AK-A-12588-2026 NAIROBI 23.7



6 140 Anthony Philips Owino 20/03/1992 AK-A-3643-2024 NAIROBI 24.7
7 87 Wanjiru Michael maina 16/08/1999 AK-A-3597-2024 POLICE 25.2

200m Men Heat 14
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 545 Babu meshack kitsubuli 23/02/1996 AK-A-3603-2024 KDF 21.1
2 402 KENNEDY NAMULEMBO BULUMA. 01/01/1990 AK-A-12625-2026 KDF 22.1
3 721 Richard Mwathe 24/11/2007 AK-A-12672-2026 Utawala 22.7
4 655 Onesmus nzioka 28/07/2000 AK-A-1009-2024 UNIVERSITIES 23.2
5 295 WILSON KOISANI SUPEYO 09/08/2004 AK-A-12592-2026 SOUTH RIFT 23.5
6 792 BENJAMIN SIMIYU WANYONYI 08/12/2004 AK-A-12690-2026 NORTH RIFT 23.8
7 101 Joel Kipkorir Sabila 07/12/2002 AK-A-12650-2026 WESTERN 25.1

200m Men Heat 15
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 616 GREGORY MUNYAO MUTISYA 30/05/2005 AK-A-1974-2024 SOUTHERN 22.0
2 677 Frankline Kipkurui kibet 03/05/2003 Ak-A-1017-2024 Utawala stars 22.3
3 694 Samuel oloishorua Tingisha   24/09/1997 AK-A-1208-2024 KDF 22.9
4 40 Elisha busieka 29/07/2003 AK-A-11699-2025 NAIROBI 23.5
5 304 Sammy mutula 09/06/2003 AK-A-1972-2024 POLICE 23.9
6 744 Onesmus mutweia wambua 05/09/2002 AK-A-11093-2025 NYS 24.4
7 654 MICHAEL WAMALWA MOSES 28/09/2005 AK-A-11839-2025 NAIROBI 26.7

200m Men Heat 16
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 249 MARTIN OTIENO ODHIAMBO 02/05/2003 Ak-A-7530-2025 PRISONS 21.6
2 800 Hongo john odhiambo 25/07/1999 AK-A-12699-2026 NAIROBI 23.4
3 649 CHARLES WANYONYI CHEBAI 08/11/2004 AK-A-2853-2024 UNIVERSITIES 23.6
4 59 MAKOKHA GRIFFINS HENRY 17/06/2004 AK-A-9067-2025 NAIROBI 24.6
5 143 Kipkoech sumwa Michael 20/12/1985 AK-A-10959-2025 PRISONS 26.7

200m Men Heat 17
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 32 Stephen otieno oluoch 11/08/1999 AK-A-1654-2024 KDF 22.1
2 88 Chrispus Wafula wanyama 04/04/1998 AK-A-11835-2025 WESTERN 23.2
3 619 Wanjiku kamau Joseph 01/11/1999 AK-A-9088-2025 CENTRAL 24.7
4 711 DENNIS NGERO GATURU 06/09/2002 AK-A-9732-2025 CENTRAL 25.4
5 417 BONFACE MWITI KINYUA 01/05/1998 AK-A-12658-2026 EASTERN 26.2

200m Men Heat 18
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 784 Kevin jocktan 20/10/1999 AK-A-922-2024 POLICE 22.5
2 814 Elijah kigen maiyo 24/05/2002 AK-A -9076-2025 NAIROBI 23.6
3 327 Abednego nguta mulwa 29/09/2005 AK-A-1978-2024 SOUTHERN 24.2
4 656 Kelvin mwenda 07/07/2007 AK-A-8933-2025 CENTRAL 24.8
5 725 Joseph Njuguna Kabaru 11/02/1999 AK-A-9042-2025 CENTRAL 27.2

200m Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 38 Ronald kiprono koech 02/11/2000 AK-A-3602-2024 POLICE 20.3
2 21 Elkana kiprotich sabila 15/10/1998 AK-A-1113-2024 PRISONS 20.5
3 545 Babu meshack kitsubuli 23/02/1996 AK-A-3603-2024 KDF 20.8
4 445 Abel Atako Mzee 30/08/2005 AK-A-7850-2025 UNIVERSITIES 21.1
5 774 Boniface Mweresa 14/11/1993 AK-A-993-2024 KDF 21.3
6 301 Jonathan wambua muasya 12/09/2003 AK-A-1489-2024 KDF 21.6

200m Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 107 Simani Abuyu Regau 08/04/2002 AK-A-3556-2024 NAIROBI 21.0



2 658 SAMUEL CHEGE 12/03/1998 AK-A-1192-2024 KDF 21.2
3 553 JUSTINE ISABOKE 28/02/1996 AK-A-1456-2024 KDF 21.4
4 388 George karanja njenga 08/11/2023 AK-A-3600-2024 POLICE 21.8

200m Men Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 376 Louis khawel 12/06/2007 AK-A-9804-2025 Utawala 20.8
2 399 ERIC KIMATHI 14/05/1999 AK-A-3634-2024 POLICE 21.1
3 249 MARTIN OTIENO ODHIAMBO 02/05/2003 Ak-A-7530-2025 PRISONS 21.5
4 120 Hesborn odour Ochieng 25/09/1992 AK-A-6953-2024 PRISONS 21.7

400m Women Heat 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 55 Hellen syombua 08/08/1997 AK-A-7626-2025 POLICE 56.4
2 12 Neviah Mongina Michira 29/11/1993 AK-A-3433-2024 PRISONS 57.8
3 24 MERCY ADIJA 25/01/1992 AK-A-1013-2024 PRISONS 58.2
4 592 Beka Mukhwana Milika 13/09/2002 AK-A-3627-2024 POLICE 59.7
5 110 Beatrice jemeli lamai 18/10/1993 Ak-A-1395-24 KDF 65.0
6 86 Naomy Chelangat 23/06/1998 AK-A-12624-2026 PRISONS 67.8

400m Women Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 218 Gladys Muthoni Ngure 19/06/1995 AK-A-3405-2024 PRISONS 58.3
2 255 Valerine gakeni njiru 12/03/1995 Ak-A-1621-2024 KDF 60.8
3 251 Mary kaburia 30/11/1994 AK-A-1619-2024 KDF 65.9

400m Women Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 540 Lilian Diana Aoko Owako 06/06/1995 AK-A-907-2024 NYANZA NORTH 55.5
2 267 Purity joy chepkoech 25/11/1998 AK-A-4016-2024 SOUTH RIFT 55.9
3 848 Judith sapato sintila 22/03/2010 AK-A-12718-2026 Les-sap athletic camp 56.1
4 271 Mercy cherop 28/09/2003 AK-A-4012-2024 SOUTH RIFT 56.4
5 362 Obel Florence 06/06/1998 AK-A-1666-2024 Ultimate 60.3
6 277 Nancy WANGECI MWANGI 25/05/2002 AK-A-7922-2025 NYS 61.4

400m Women Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 471 Joan cherono 08/01/2026 AK-A-4506-2024 POLICE 57.0
2 387 MWANGI NAOMI NJOKI 03/05/2005 AK-A-8616-2025 UTAWALA 57.8
3 386 Margaret Tajeu 25/07/2000 AK-A-7828-2025 NAIROBI 58.8
4 504 LEAH CHEMUTAI CHESEBE 13/09/1999 AK-A-7837-2025 KDF 59.7
5 514 CHEPNGETICH SHEILA 16/10/2006 AK-A-12601-2026 SOUTH RIFT 61.3
6 396 Mercy kinya Julius 16/08/1994 AK-A-1031-2024 Utawala star 62.2

400m Women Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 591 MERCY CHEBET 02/01/2002 AK-A-4177-2024 POLICE 56.1
2 558 Brivian nelima 23/03/2003 AK-A-4867-2024 POLICE 57.9
3 751 FRASHIA Mwangi 20/04/1992 AK-A-2364-2024 POLICE 1:29.7
4 835 VERONICA NYABOKE 07/05/2010 AK-A-12683-2026 CENTRAL RIFT 1:36.1

400m Women Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 591 MERCY CHEBET 02/01/2002 AK-A-4177-2024 POLICE 53.5
2 271 Mercy cherop 28/09/2003 AK-A-4012-2024 SOUTH RIFT 55.4
3 387 MWANGI NAOMI NJOKI 03/05/2005 AK-A-8616-2025 UTAWALA 55.9
4 12 Neviah Mongina Michira 29/11/1993 AK-A-3433-2024 PRISONS 57.6
5 386 Margaret Tajeu 25/07/2000 AK-A-7828-2025 NAIROBI 58.1

400m Women Semifinal 2



POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME
1 55 Hellen syombua 08/08/1997 AK-A-7626-2025 POLICE 54.7
2 267 Purity joy chepkoech 25/11/1998 AK-A-4016-2024 SOUTH RIFT 55.0
3 848 Judith sapato sintila 22/03/2010 AK-A-12718-2026 Les-sap athletic camp 55.6
4 24 MERCY ADIJA 25/01/1992 AK-A-1013-2024 PRISONS 56.2
5 471 Joan cherono 08/01/2026 AK-A-4506-2024 POLICE 56.9
6 558 Brivian nelima 23/03/2003 AK-A-4867-2024 POLICE 57.6

400m Men Heat 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 421 Danson kibet 22/07/1999 AK-A-5956-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 47.4
2 770 Peter mwaura 27/12/2009 AK-A-4451-2024 SOUTH RIFT 49.2
3 340 Kelvin kiprotich sakit 20/11/1997 AK-A-1375-2024 NORTH RIFT 50.4

400m Men Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 18 Erastus mbaluka musilu 26/06/1996 AK-A-3601-2024 POLICE 47.6
2 696 Daniel kitui 22/04/1997 AK-A-4866-2024 NORTH RIFT 48.5
3 322 Gideon kigen 19/10/2000 AK-A-9920-2025 SOUTH RIFT 53.1
4 54 Mugo Moses njuguna 02/07/2004 AK-A-3497-2024 CENTRAL 54.6
5 405 KENNEDY OMOKOL JAKAIT 05/11/1992 AK-A-3408-2024 PRISONS 58.2

400m Men Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 189 Mandu Kevin kisaka 11/11/2007 AK-A-2862-2024 WESTERN 48.2
2 435 Elijah Gitonga 14/08/1996 AK-A-7518-2025 NAIROBI 48.9
3 687 Simon mburu 02/01/2026 AK-A-4960-2024 NAIROBI 50.5
4 453 BRIAN RONGUNO CHEMASE 16/04/2006 AK-A-11878-2025 NAIROBI 59.0

400m Men Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 774 Boniface Mweresa 14/11/1993 AK-A-993-2024 KDF 47.6
2 334 Kelvin Tauta 13/12/2000 AK-A-1193/24 KDF 48.6
3 68 Pius muia musyoki 02/07/1997 AK-A-1877-2024 PRISONS 51.8
4 164 Hezron Kiprotich 17/03/1997 AK-A-9922-2025 KDF 52.0
5 675 Kiragu Francis Muia 06/06/2006 AK-A-12695-2026 CENTRAL 52.7
6 155 Henry muoka muthamia 28/05/1995 AK-A-3546-2024 NAIROBI 65.3

400m Men Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 289 Kevin kipkorir 01/08/1994 AK-A-1060-2024 PRISONS 47.9
2 174 Nicholas Abwao Kola 02/07/1997 AK-A-3447-2024 PRISONS 48.9
3 688 John bosco muteti 14/01/2026 AK-A-8987-2025 NAIROBI 50.0
4 197 Kevin bera 14/10/1997 Ak.A.1512.2024 KDF 57.8
5 256 Gideon kipyegon korir 03/10/2001 AK-A-8833-2025 SOUTH RIFT 58.9

400m Men Heat 6
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 494 Alphas Le Ken Kishoyian 01/01/1994 AK-A-1042-2024 KDF 49.0
2 342 George Ltarapua 19/06/1999 AK-A-1403-2024 KDF 49.5
3 89 Emmanuel kilundo peter 16/06/2000 AK-A-11819-2025 EASTERN 50.1
4 188 Samuel Wanjala wasike 08/05/1995 AK-A-912-2024 PRISONS 52.9
5 779 OKELLO DARIUS 24/12/1996 AK-A-12707-2026 GUEST 53.2
6 743 John kakwia makite 18/01/2003 AK-A-11099-2025 NYS 54.3
7 695 Collin Powell 17/06/1997 AK-A-11118-2025 Self 54.8

400m Men Heat 7
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 276 David sanayek 20/05/2000 AK-A-908-2024 PRISONS 47.9



2 200 Jared Nyambweke Momanyi 05/05/1990 AK-A-7795-2025 Ultimate 48.4
3 502 Singet Moses Solonka 22/06/2005 AK-A-10332-2025 NAIROBI 48.9
4 723 Collins Kipchirchir langat 21/06/2003 AK-A-11856-2025 NAIROBI 50.9
5 529 Joseph kipchirchir kiptanui 04/09/1998 PARA NAIROBI 53.1
6 821 KAMAKIA GABRIEL KISIOYA 07/07/2005 AK-A-3418-2024 UNIVERSITIES 54.1
7 343 Luka Mugambi Njeru 10/08/1994 AK-A-1363-2024 KDF 56.1

400m Men Heat 8
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 740 Wilson kipkorir 04/03/1998 AK-A-5955-2024 KDF 49.5
2 677 Frankline Kipkurui kibet 03/05/2003 Ak-A-1017-2024 Utawala stars 49.8
3 69 Ivan Edalia 07/07/1997 AK-A-9531-2025 NAIROBI 50.3
4 517 Elija Kutiti 23/07/2003 AK-A-8817-2025 UNIVERSITIES 50.5
5 211 Moses Torosi 20/04/1997 AK-A-7798-2025 POLICE 51.0
6 735 Gerald kibe Githinji 17/09/2007 AK -A-12674-2025 CENTRAL 54.6

400m Men Heat 9
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 414 Kipkorir rotich 05/05/1998 AK-A-7109-2024 POLICE 48.0
2 216 Glibert nyamao 04/12/2005 Ak- A-9742-2025 NYANZA SOUTH 48.8
3 225 Kipkoech Emmanuel 09/10/2005 AK-A-4162-2024 SOUTH RIFT 49.1
4 783 Elkanah kiprotich chemelil 29/04/2004 AK-A-1486-2024 POLICE 49.4
5 179 Geoffrey kipngetich mutai 06/01/1996 AK-A-7600-2025 PRISONS 50.0
6 509 LAMPAT SIDAI 28/06/2006 AK-A-11859-2025 UNIVERSITIES 52.4
7 350 BRAVINE KIPLANG'AT 28/04/2004 AK-A-1314-2024 NORTH RIFT 53.5

400m Men Heat 10
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 300 Kennedy kimeu Muthoki 20/12/2002 AK-A-1539-2024 SOUTHERN 48.7
2 359 DENNIS MASIKA MULONGO 12/01/2000 AK-A-1618-2024 KDF 49.2
3 304 Sammy mutula 09/06/2003 AK-A-1972-2024 POLICE 50.3
4 857 Boniface lekisima 12/11/1994 AK-A-2638-2024 KDF 51.0
5 521 Kelvin Loishekwa 08/12/2007 AK-A-12604-2026 CENTRAL 51.6
6 744 Onesmus mutweia wambua 05/09/2002 AK-A-11093-2025 NYS 52.5
7 297 DANIEL ALUOCH AMOLO 21/10/2025 AK-A-923-2024 PRISONS 54.8

400m Men Heat 11
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 36 EDWARD OPICHO MAKOI 19/07/2001 AK-A-8828-2025 WESTERN 47.4
2 784 Kevin jocktan 20/10/1999 AK-A-922-2024 POLICE 49.8
3 694 Samuel oloishorua Tingisha   24/09/1997 AK-A-1208-2024 KDF 52.3
4 327 Abednego nguta mulwa 29/09/2005 AK-A-1978-2024 SOUTHERN 54.8
5 711 DENNIS NGERO GATURU 06/09/2002 AK-A-9732-2025 CENTRAL 55.2
6 417 BONFACE MWITI KINYUA 01/05/1998 AK-A-12658-2026 EASTERN 63.9

400m Men Heat 12
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 422 ALLAN KIPYEGO 08/11/2001 AK-A-4956-2024 POLICE 48.4
2 400 Ben wafula Wanyonyi 02/01/2026 AK-A-7618-2025 WESTERN 49.6
3 315 EMMANUEL MUENDO MUTUA 25/12/2002 AK-A-1603-2024 POLICE 49.8
4 493 Saidi Kiplagat Khisa 17/09/2002 AK-A-12595-2026 NAIROBI 51.4
5 506 Samwel Simiyu mkweyi 12/01/2004 AK-A-11706-2025 Beyond barriers club 52.3
6 486 Cyrus gichovi mureithi 13/02/1991 AK-A-9831-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 53.3
7 102 John maiko 08/05/2006 AK-A-12651-2026 NYANZA SOUTH 54.3

400m Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 421 Danson kibet 22/07/1999 AK-A-5956-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 46.4



2 276 David sanayek 20/05/2000 AK-A-908-2024 PRISONS 47.0
3 334 Kelvin Tauta 13/12/2000 AK-A-1193/24 KDF 47.2
4 300 Kennedy kimeu Muthoki 20/12/2002 AK-A-1539-2024 SOUTHERN 48.5
5 225 Kipkoech Emmanuel 09/10/2005 AK-A-4162-2024 SOUTH RIFT 49.8
6 740 Wilson kipkorir 04/03/1998 AK-A-5955-2024 KDF 51.8

400m Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 289 Kevin kipkorir 01/08/1994 AK-A-1060-2024 PRISONS 46.3
2 216 Glibert nyamao 04/12/2005 Ak- A-9742-2025 NYANZA SOUTH 47.3
3 36 EDWARD OPICHO MAKOI 19/07/2001 AK-A-8828-2025 WESTERN 47.5
4 696 Daniel kitui 22/04/1997 AK-A-4866-2024 NORTH RIFT 48.0
5 502 Singet Moses Solonka 22/06/2005 AK-A-10332-2025 NAIROBI 48.4
6 189 Mandu Kevin kisaka 11/11/2007 AK-A-2862-2024 WESTERN 49.1

400m Men Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 422 ALLAN KIPYEGO 08/11/2001 AK-A-4956-2024 POLICE 46.3
2 18 Erastus mbaluka musilu 26/06/1996 AK-A-3601-2024 POLICE 46.6
3 359 DENNIS MASIKA MULONGO 12/01/2000 AK-A-1618-2024 KDF 48.5
4 174 Nicholas Abwao Kola 02/07/1997 AK-A-3447-2024 PRISONS 48.8
5 435 Elijah Gitonga 14/08/1996 AK-A-7518-2025 NAIROBI 49.9

400m H Women Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 218 Gladys Muthoni Ngure 19/06/1995 AK-A-3405-2024 PRISONS 62.2
2 362 Obel Florence 06/06/1998 AK-A-1666-2024 Ultimate 64.9
3 64 ALICE BOSIBORI OBAGA 14/07/2004 AK-A-12632-2026 NYANZA SOUTH 68.7
4 456 Sherah chepkorir rotich 07/07/1996 AK-A-1498-2024 KDF 69.9
5 702 Emmelda Adhiambo Muga 19/04/2001 AK-A-2726-2024 NAIROBI 72.3

400m H Women Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 617 Philian Kerubo Nyandusi 18/06/2000 AK-A-7991-2025 Venom 63.9
2 572 ANN MUHANDA 16/12/1992 AK-A-5708-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 66.3
3 273 JACKLINE MURUGI KIMATHI 10/08/2000 Ak-A-7941-2024 NYS 70.1
4 22 Edith Chepkemoi 24/09/2005 AK-A-7424-2025 SOUTH RIFT 72.0
5 522 Wambui Jackline Njoki 18/10/2006 AK-A-9803-2025 CENTRAL 74.8

400m H Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 560 Edward ngunjiri 13/04/1993 AK-A-1451-2024 KDF 53.5
2 190 William maranga nyagaka 14/01/1995 AK-A-3407-2024 PRISONS 55.1
3 614 Benedict mbatha nzina 02/09/1998 AK-A-1946-2024 SOUTHERN 55.4
4 268 Vincent koskei 11/11/1985 AK-A-3480-2024 PRISONS 56.7
5 546 Meli Conesmas Kiplagat 12/06/1991 AK-A-1402-2024 KDF 57.3
6 853 LABAN KIPCHIRCHIR BOIBOIYO 26/11/2002 AK-A-3627-2024 POLICE 59.9

400m H Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 414 Kipkorir rotich 05/05/1998 AK-A-7109-2024 POLICE 52.6
2 254 Nicholas kiplimo kessio 06/07/1999 AK-A-1396-2024 KDF 53.5
3 179 Geoffrey kipngetich mutai 06/01/1996 AK-A-7600-2025 PRISONS 54.6
4 205 Jason nyauntu ogega 26/06/2002 AK-A-7827-2025 KDF 55.2
5 723 Collins Kipchirchir langat 21/06/2003 AK-A-11856-2025 NAIROBI 56.0
6 823 RASHID KIMUTAI 27/12/2025 AK-A-10604-2025 NORTH RIFT 56.4
7 463 Sammy kiprop rugut 16/06/1999 AK-A-3419-2024 PRISONS 56.6

800m Women Heat 1



POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME
1 114 Emmily jerop 04/05/2002 AK-A_7830-2025 NAIROBI 2:10.7
2 257 Alice Ekiru Nasban 07/11/2005 AK-A-966-2024 NORTH RIFT 2:17.9
3 158 Abigael chepkwemoi 11/11/2007 AK-A-752-2024 NAIROBI 2:18.4
4 228 Gitau mercy Mwihaki 22/09/2006 AK-A-8830-2025 CENTRAL 2:21.9
5 126 ANNA NAFULA 20/01/2003 AK-A-11394-2025 NAIROBI 2:21.9
6 171 ROSE MIDEVA 28/06/2003 AK-A-11603-2025 NYS 2:24.3
7 81 Alexinah Boera Gekoro 05/03/2005 AK-A-12618-2026 CENTRAL 2:32.3

800m Women Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 660 Josephine Sembeyo Mancha 08/08/2007 AK-A-2023-2024 Magnolia Athletics Camp 2:09.1
2 848 Judith sapato sintila 22/03/2010 AK-A-12718-2026 Les-sap athletic camp 2:13.5
3 332 Winnie makori 01/08/1997 AK-A-1506-2024 KDF 2:15.1
4 325 Jacenta abese 04/03/1997 AK-A-8865-2025 PRISONS 2:18.3
5 662 Fransisca Jemutai 06/06/2009 AK-A-8959-2025 Magnolia Athletics Camp 2:25.2
6 697 MWANGI ROSE WANGECHI 11/01/2000 AK-A-8986-2025 POLICE 2:38.9
7 621 Faith Mukonyo David 12/07/2005 AK-A-8628-2025 SOUTHERN 2:40.0

800m Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 114 Emmily jerop 04/05/2002 AK-A_7830-2025 NAIROBI 2:06.7
2 660 Josephine Sembeyo Mancha 08/08/2007 AK-A-2023-2024 Magnolia Athletics Camp 2:07.7
3 257 Alice Ekiru Nasban 07/11/2005 AK-A-966-2024 NORTH RIFT 2:08.3
4 325 Jacenta abese 04/03/1997 AK-A-8865-2025 PRISONS 2:15.4
5 848 Judith sapato sintila 22/03/2010 AK-A-12718-2026 Les-sap athletic camp 2:17.0
6 228 Gitau mercy Mwihaki 22/09/2006 AK-A-8830-2025 CENTRAL 2:17.2
7 158 Abigael chepkwemoi 11/11/2007 AK-A-752-2024 NAIROBI 2:19.0

800m Men Heat 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 318 Kelvin Kimtai Loti 05/10/1999 AK-A-6652-2024 PRISONS 1:51.1
2 811 Solomon kimutai 20/01/1999 AK-A-3702-2024 POLICE 1:53.6
3 48 Juma Timothy Wanjala 12/10/2005 AK-A-8349-2025 NORTH RIFT 1:58.7
4 369 Erick kibet yegon 17/04/1997 AK-A-249-2024 KDF 2:00.6
5 418 David muriithi robi 18/06/2001 AK-A-2569-2024 CENTRAL 2:06.6
6 606 MBŪRŪ LAWRENCE NGANGA 09/11/1999 AK-A-7893-2025 KDF 2:06.9
7 495 Joseph Sanare 19/07/1993 AK-A-1420-2024 KFS 2:09.4

800m Men Heat 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 440 Joshua Koech Kimtai 16/03/2004 AK-A-12605-2026 PRISONS 1:57.6
2 66 Clinton nyabuto okioga 23/03/2007 AK-A-3273-2024 NYANZA SOUTH 1:59.6
3 748 Matelong Nicholas Kipkemei 13/01/2006 AK-A-9675-2025 POLICE 2:00.1
4 628 JOSEPH NYOTA GITAU 10/10/2004 AK-A-8863-2025 CENTRAL 2:00.4
5 436 Kevin kiprono 13/01/2004 AK-A-12602-2026 POLICE 2:04.9
6 856 MICHAEL NJAU NJOROGE 05/11/1997 AK-A-12719-2026 CENTRAL 2:11.8
7 654 MICHAEL WAMALWA MOSES 28/09/2005 AK-A-11839-2025 NAIROBI 2:22.0

800m Men Heat 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 141 Moitalel mpoke naadokila 08/02/2001 AK-A-1033-2024 NAIROBI 1:53.0
2 455 Lenny kotikash 10/11/1998 AK-A-1657-2024 KDF 1:53.5
3 475 ABRAHAM EMARUK 02/02/2002 AK-A-7832-2025 NORTH RIFT 2:00.0
4 629 CHARLES NDIRANGU WANJORA 17/10/2000 AK-A-3471-2024 CENTRAL 2:00.5
5 415 Linus Simiyu Barasa 08/12/1999 AK-A-12657-2026 NAIROBI 2:25.4
6 797 Dennis Waweru Muthike 19/08/1998 AK-A-8982-2025 NORTH EASTERN 2:29.1



800m Men Heat 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 133 BRIAN KIPNGETICH 15/04/2004 AK-A-3564-2024 NAIROBI 2:01.7
2 482 KENNEDY KIPKORIR 15/07/2000 AK-A-7833-2025 KDF 2:02.5
3 481 LAWRENCE MACHIRA NDUNG'U 25/02/2002 AK-A-7893-2025 POLICE 2:10.8
4 148 Philiph Kyamwei Mutuku 08/10/1994 AK-A-8888-2025 PRISONS 2:38.2

800m Men Heat 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 489 Muyei Samuel Samikwo 06/07/2005 AK-A-11831-2025 NAIROBI 1:56.4
2 92 Weldon kipkoech langat 10/02/2010 AK-A-12634-2026 SOUTH RIFT 1:57.4
3 720 NEVIL KIMTAI 21/10/2001 AK-A-12671-2026 WESTERN 1:57.7
4 254 Nicholas kiplimo kessio 06/07/1999 AK-A-1396-2024 KDF 1:59.0
5 486 Cyrus gichovi mureithi 13/02/1991 AK-A-9831-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 2:06.3
6 169 BENSON NDUNG'U MUKURIA 28/05/2003 AK-A-11807-2025 NYS 2:14.5
7 789 Daniel ngingi kangangi 08/10/2025 AK-A-11875-2025 CENTRAL 2:18.5

800m Men Heat 6
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 122 kiplangat Dennis Bii 22/04/2003 AK-A-2708-2024 NORTH RIFT 1:55.5
2 776 JOSEPH MBUTHIA 05/08/2003 AK-A-12704-2026 UNIVERSITIES 1:55.8
3 509 LAMPAT SIDAI 28/06/2006 AK-A-11859-2025 UNIVERSITIES 2:00.0
4 491 Metetek Harrison Santamo 19/04/2006 AK-A-7420-2025 SOUTH RIFT 2:06.3
5 613 Kisengo Cosmas 30/09/2001 AK-A-11098-2025 NYS 2:06.7
6 513 Kibet Korir Vincent 05/08/1992 AK-A-3440-2024 NAIROBI 2:12.5

800m Men Heat 7
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 525 CHEMININGWA ARON 21/06/1998 AK-A-309-2024 PRISONS 1:49.4
2 803 Brian musyoka masai 09/10/2000 AK-A-2650-2024 KDF 1:50.0
3 128 Kisempe Emmanuel Tajewuo 20/04/2003 AK-A-5297-2024 CENTRAL 1:52.7
4 534 Martine namasaka 30/10/2004 AK-A-12623-2026 NAIROBI 2:07.1
5 777 Stephen karige 28/06/1998 AK-A-10371-2025 NAIROBI 2:07.7
6 639 GODFREY KAHORA KARANJA 04/02/2006 AK-A-11202-2025 CENTRAL 2:12.0

800m Men Heat 8
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 781 JUSTICE KIPKOECH BYEGON 01/10/2003 AK-A-178-2024 POLICE 1:54.9
2 782 Elias serbai 20/11/2004 AK-A-1320-2024 POLICE 1:57.7
3 173 Samuel Njenga 30/06/2008 AK-A-8099-2025 CENTRAL 1:58.6
4 74 Kevin Kipkirui 04/06/2001 AK-A-1538-2024 KWS 2:03.6
5 247 Collins Gitau 30/01/2005 AK-A-9912-2025 NAIROBI 2:12.0
6 712 Paul macharia kariuki 26/06/2005 AK-A-8845-2025 NAIROBI 2:16.7

800m Men Heat 9
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 187 Bonfic kipkorir lagat 21/11/2005 AK-A-10911-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 1:55.4
2 279 William loishorua 19/12/1999 AK-A-620-2024 NYS 1:56.7
3 500 Martin kwemoi mayebei 05/08/2001 AK-A-8027-2025 KDF 1:58.5
4 337 Johnson macharia Gitari 08/11/1996 AK-A-1506-2024 PRISONS 1:59.2
5 601 KIPKIRUI LANGAT VINCENT 16/09/1994 Ak-A-4338-2024 KDF 2:15.8
6 611 Kenneth Wangonya Ndirangu 02/12/1996 AK-A-2205-2024 CENTRAL 2:16.8

800m Men Heat 10
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 39  CAPELLO PLIMO JOHN 13/06/1994 AK-A-1021-2024 POLICE 1:58.6
2 212 Brain Henly 18/11/1996 AK-A-3422-2024 POLICE 2:00.0
3 408 Robert musyoki mulei 22/02/2005 AK-A-11580-2025 SOUTHERN 2:00.7



4 597 Cosmas kiplagat 14/02/1988 AK-A-1417-2024 POLICE 2:03.3
5 633 EMMANUEL KULIEMBI JUMA 13/01/2026 AK-A-8903-2025 KDF 2:04.6
6 297 DANIEL ALUOCH AMOLO 21/10/2025 AK-A-923-2024 PRISONS 2:06.2
7 805 FRANKLIN KIPKOECH BETT 12/02/2002 AK-A-12708-2026 SOUTH RIFT 2:12.9

800m Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 525 CHEMININGWA ARON 21/06/1998 AK-A-309-2024 PRISONS 1:49.6
2 811 Solomon kimutai 20/01/1999 AK-A-3702-2024 POLICE 1:52.3
3 455 Lenny kotikash 10/11/1998 AK-A-1657-2024 KDF 1:55.0
4 279 William loishorua 19/12/1999 AK-A-620-2024 NYS 1:56.5
5 500 Martin kwemoi mayebei 05/08/2001 AK-A-8027-2025 KDF 1:57.3
6 39 KAPELLO PLIMO JOHN 13/06/1994 AK-A-1021-2024 POLICE 1:58.1
7 489 Muyei Samuel Samikwo 06/07/2005 AK-A-11831-2025 NAIROBI 1:58.6
8 66 Clinton nyabuto okioga 23/03/2007 AK-A-3273-2024 NYANZA SOUTH 1:59.5

800m Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 803 Brian musyoka masai 09/10/2000 AK-A-2650-2024 KDF 1:49.3
2 781 JUSTICE KIPKOECH BYEGON 01/10/2003 AK-A-178-2024 POLICE 1:52.4
3 864 Moitalel mpoke naadokila 08/02/2001 AK-A-1033-2024 NAIROBI 1:55.8
4 173 Samuel Njenga 30/06/2008 AK-A-8099-2025 CENTRAL 1:57.1
5 782 Elias serbai 20/11/2004 AK-A-1320-2024 POLICE 1:57.4
6 776 JOSEPH MBUTHIA 05/08/2003 AK-A-12704-2026 UNIVERSITIES 1:57.6
7 337 Johnson macharia Gitari 08/11/1996 AK-A-1506-2024 PRISONS 2:00.0

800m Men Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 318 Kelvin Kimtai Loti 05/10/1999 AK-A-6652-2024 PRISONS 1:50.6
2 128 Kisempe Emmanuel Tajewuo 20/04/2003 AK-A-5297-2024 CENTRAL 1:52.6
3 122 kiplangat Dennis Bii 22/04/2003 AK-A-2708-2024 NORTH RIFT 1:54.0
4 440 Joshua Koech Kimtai 16/03/2004 AK-A-12605-2026 PRISONS 1:55.5
5 187 Bonfice kipkorir lagat 21/11/2005 AK-A-10911-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 1:57.3

1500m Women Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 660 Josephine Sembeyo Mancha 08/08/2007 AK-A-2023-2024 Magnolia Athletics Camp 4:25.7
2 485 Mary Ekiru 07/12/2000 AK-A-8793-2025 POLICE 4:31.5
3 846 Abigael chepkorir koskei 30/07/2010 AK-A-11648-2025 Les-sap athletic camp 4:33.7
4 682 THERESIA NDINDA 21/06/2008 AK-A-1757-2024 EASTERN 4:38.3
5 157 FRIDAH BOSIBORI ABUGA 15/06/2001 AK-A-3363-2024 NGONG ATHLETICS 4:43.2
6 667 Faith Cherono 20/02/2010 Ak-A-2011-2024 Magnolia Athletics Camp 4:51.8

1500m Women Semifinal 2
1 847 Mercy chepngeno koskey 16/09/2007 AK-A-4005-2024 Les-sap athletic camp 4:21.3
2 863 Chelsea chepkemboi 23/08/2007 AK-A-7587-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 4:36.2
3 681 Pauline mbithe 06/04/2001 AK-A-967-2024 NDUMBI ATHLETICS CAMP 4:42.9
4 661 Jeska Lowatop 15/10/2010 AK-A-883-2024 Magnolia Athletics Camp 4:44.6
5 152 BETH  KERUBO KABARAGE 20/06/2000 AK-A-6095-2025 NGONG ATHLETICS 4:53.1
6 221 Jepkemoi rachelo 10/10/2001 AK-A-6035-2024 KATTI 4:54.0
7 825 Dorcus Jeruto 30/10/2003 AK-A-9631-2025 CENTRAL 4:55.3
8 796 HANNA NJERI WAIRIMU 12/09/2007 AK-A-995-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 5:09.2
9 228 Gitau mercy Mwihaki 22/09/2006 AK-A-8830-2025 CENTRAL 5:12.1

10 461 TREZER MUGONYI KATAKA 26/01/2004 AK-A-7864-2025 NYS 5:52.1
11 689 Lucy wanjiku muritu 17/03/1985 AK-A-3478-2024 CENTRAL 6:49.2

1500m Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME



1 2 Dominic kiptoo barnyetuny 09/09/2004 AK-A-1484-2024 KDF 3:47.1
2 668 Felix muthiani 27/07/2007 AK-A-12667-2026 SOUTHERN 3:48.0
3 705 ZAKARIAH KIRIKA GACUGU 10/07/2001 AK-A-10797-2025 CENTRAL 3:53.7
4 637 Alex mututua 02/02/2004 AK-A-9669-2025 SOUTH RIFT 3:55.7
5 659 Kipkurui Vincent bii 02/09/1998 AK-A-2609-2024 SOUTH RIFT 3:56.4
6 733 Njuguna Paul Kimani 12/01/2026 AK-A-8118-2025 CENTRAL 3:57.2
7 524 Alex Maundy ngumbi 14/06/1993 AK-A-869-2024 NAIROBI 4:04.0

1500m Men Semifinal 2
pos BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 678 WYCLIFF MEIBUKO SIKIYIO 20/04/2001 AK-A-9958-2025 NDUMBI ATHLETICS CAMP 3:51.3
2 623 Nickson kipkoech 28/11/2004 AK-A-4448-2024 SOUTH RIFT 3:54.9
3 492 NICHOLAS KEBENEI 07/06/1995 AK-A-1287-2024 KDF 3:57.9
4 500 Martin kwemoi mayebei 05/08/2001 AK-A-8027-2025 KDF 4:02.7
5 698 Mkulia Rashid Kwemoi 08/04/1999 AK-A-5341-2024 POLICE 4:03.0
6 543 Walter kipngeno 05/01/2007 Ak-A-8787-2025 SOUTH RIFT 4:23.6
7 491 Metetek Harrison Santamo 19/04/2006 AK-A-7420-2025 SOUTH RIFT 4:29.2
8 707 ISMAEL MBURU 05/01/2000 AK-A-8886-2025 CENTRAL 4:34.4
9 233 PETER KIPROTICH NGETICH 01/01/1997 AK-A-7497-2025 POLICE 4:38.3

10 139 Simon Wekesa Wanyonyi 12/04/1994 AK-A-833-2024 [2] PRISONS 4:42.0

11 700 KIBIWOT BRANDON 03/05/2003 AK-A-1316-2024 POLICE 4:44.4

1500m Men Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE

1 230 Johnson tenkes 25/10/2000 AK-A-1614-2024 Mashambani cpoya club 3:53.2
2 648 JOSEPH TOBIKO PARKERUA 10/10/1994 AK-A-3411-2024 POLICE 3:55.7
3 145 Isaac lemerian nakuso 05/06/2006 AK-A-7583-2025 Complete sports 3:55.7
4 412 Kelvin Kiprop cheruiyot 26/09/2004 AK-A-1233-2024 Townhall 3:56.9
5 854 JACKSON MUTUTUA NKURI 12/12/2005 AK-A-12717-2026 SOUTH RIFT 3:57.4
6 824 Henry Muchoki Munyanga 03/04/2005 AK-A-2383-2024 CENTRAL 3:57.7
7 841 PAUL NG'ANG'A KAMAU 23/03/2006 AK-A-11003-2025 CENTRAL 4:06.7
8 628 JOSEPH NYOTA GITAU 10/10/2004 AK-A-8863-2025 CENTRAL 4:09.2
9 597 Cosmas kiplagat 14/02/1988 AK-A-1417-2024 POLICE 4:19.7

10 790 FESTUS KIPLIMO CHERUIYOT 10/01/2000 AK-A-12688-2026 KDF 4:24.4
11 624 MESHACK KIPRUTO 23/09/2003 AK-A-11737-2025 NORTH RIFT 4:35.5

1500m Men Semifinal 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 53 Obadiah Kipleting 07/09/2004 AK-A-1214-2024 PRISONS 3:54.6
2 122 kiplangat Dennis Bii 22/04/2003 AK-A-2708-2024 NORTH RIFT 3:55.5
3 298 Brian Komen 10/08/1998 AK-A-6568-2024 POLICE 3:55.7
4 92 Weldon kipkoech langat 10/02/2010 AK-A-12634-2026 SOUTH RIFT 4:01.6
5 407 Samuel Nzivo mutisya 18/08/2007 AK-A-1997-2024 KATTI 4:11.0
6 173 Samuel Njenga 30/06/2008 AK-A-8099-2025 CENTRAL 4:20.9
7 720 NEVIL KIMTAI 21/10/2001 AK-A-12671-2026 WESTERN 4:23.2

1500m Men Semifinal 5
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 56 Carlos Kipruto 10/08/2004 AK-A-7438-2025 SOUTH RIFT 3:50.9
2 811 Solomon kimutai 20/01/1999 AK-A-3702-2024 POLICE 3:54.9
3 168 Meshark kimutai 12/07/2002 AK-A-10953-2025 NYS 3:55.4
4 861 Joseph Rotiken Ole shitoi 14/02/2001 AK-A-8066-2025 KDF 3:55.7
5 501 Robert Kimutai Korir 15/03/1993 AK-A-1561-2024 KDF 3:57.3
6 507 Solomon Kiprop Ndiema 24/09/1999 AK-A-4872-2024 NAIROBI 4:05.1
7 263 DAN KIBET MORIT 20/08/2002 AK-A-9910-2025 WESTERN 4:13.4

3000m sc Women Final



POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME
1 847 Mercy chepngeno koskey 16/09/2007 AK-A-4005-2024 Les-sap athletic camp 10:28.9
2 321 Tecla jepkorir cheserek 25/11/1995 AK-A-3451-2024 PRISONS 10:34.6
3 261 WINSAM JERONO 21/09/2000 AK-A-7835-2025 KDF 10:35.5
4 846 Abigael chepkorir koskei 30/07/2010 AK-A-11648-2025 Les-sap athletic camp 10:52.0
5 845 Chepkoech stella 15/01/2008 AK-A-4056-2024 Les-sap athletic camp 10:59.6
6 25 Elizabeth Mueni Mutua 28/12/1991 AK-A-11240-2025 KDF 11:16.6
7 572 ANN MUHANDA 16/12/1992 AK-A-5708-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 12:08.9
8 152 BETH  KERUBO KABARAGE 20/06/2000 AK-A-6095-2025 NGONG ATHLETICS 12:46.1

5000m Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 838 Fridah Ndinda Mweu 14/07/2001 AK-A-879-2024 Tatu City 16:31.9
2 715 Gladys Cherop Kibor 12/06/2003 AK-A-262-2024 NORTH RIFT 16:32.9
3 786 TABITHA WANJIRU 22/09/2010 AK-A-8007-2025 CENTRAL 16:33.2
4 223 Betty chepngeno 13/07/1997 AK-A-10313-2025 KDF 16:47.6
5 845 Chepkoech stella 15/01/2008 AK-A-4056-2024 Les-sap athletic camp 17:01.4
6 291 Esther ndunge kioko 20/03/1997 AK-A-11239-2025 SOUTHERN 17:20.5
7 287 Joyce Chepkirui Rotich 02/01/1994 AK-A-10336-2025 SOUTH RIFT 17:21.9

5000m Men Semifinal 1
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 626 Austin Kagunya 29/01/2006 AK-A-169-2024 CENTRAL 14:17.7
2 426 Edica kipkorir 36112878 AK-A-4937-2024 NAIROBI 14:20.3
3 726 John kareithi 07/12/2004 AK-A-980-2024 RUN TO GETHER 14:44.5
4 286 Elphas kipkemboi 22/06/1994 AK-A-376-2024 KDF 14:50.2
5 480 Dickson kitiyo naibei 01/01/1990 AK-A-10978-2025 KDF 15:15.9
6 124 Kenneth Gichoya Rumunyu 04/01/1997 AK-A-3466-2024 POLICE 15:18.1
7 80 Nouwen John kembou 24/03/2003 AK-A-10809-2025 NAIROBI 15:32.0
8 170 DENNIS KATUI 02/07/2002 AK-A-7144-2024 CENTRAL 15:58.3
9 360 Ronald kiplangat Tuei 17/02/1997 AK-A-9913-2025 SOUTH RIFT 15:59.4

10 520 Lewin jumba kisiang'ani 03/04/1994 AK-A-1275-2024 ART 16:11.7
11 246 Evans Kimori Arosi 01/01/1983 AK-A-8859-2025 NAIROBI 16:13.0
12 768 Shadrack Muiruri 31/10/1999 AK-A-11787-2025 CENTRAL 16.47.0
13 703 Abdisirat Adow Omar 01/01/1997 AK-A-1532-2024 Individual 17.30.4
14 631 PAUL KARIUKI WANGARI 07/04/1998 AK-A-12665-2026 CENTRAL 17:56.6
15 671 John MUREGA 12/01/2026 AK-A-12670-2026 NORTH RIFT 18:13.2

5000m Men Semifinal 2
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 313 Hillary kibet ngetich 15/06/2005 AK-A-3674-2024 SOUTH RIFT 14:31.1
2 775 GIDEON KIPLANGAT 23/09/2010 AK-A-12702-2026 SOUTH RIFT 14:39.8
3 312 Stephen kangethe 15/02/2004 AK-A-3484-2024 CENTRAL 14:49.9
4 710 Cheruiyot Enock 23/08/2005 AK-A-4320-2024 SOUTH RIFT 14:51.5
5 680 JACKSON MUTUKU 30/01/2007 AK-A-862-2024 NDUMBI ATHLETICS CAMP 15:09.4
6 371 Francis lothuru 18/06/2005 AK-A-11010-2025 NORTH RIFT 15:17.7
7 729 Dennis Njihia 23/03/2007 AK-A-987-2024 RNU TO GETHER 15:18.3
8 432 John Mapi Mpatinga 09/01/2005 AK-A-1259-2024 Naboisho Athletics Club 15:18.9
9 284 Benard matayian kerenge 12/06/1986 AK-A-3559-2024 SOUTH RIFT 15:27.1

10 713 Duncan Nguura Kamau 31/01/1994 AK-A-3557-2024 CENTRAL 15:38.7
11 9 Benard kiptoo 11/11/1998 AK-A-12589-2026 KDF 15:50.0
12 704 Mahat Abdi issak 21/04/1999 AK-A-1532-2024 NORTH EASTERN 16:06.0
13 7 Vincent muia syombua 01/08/1993 AK-A-3584-2024 KDF 16:19.9
14 330 Francis Kamau Mbugua 19/03/2002 AK-A-2200-2024 CENTRAL 16:24.4
15 707 ISMAEL MBURU 05/01/2000 AK-A-8886-2025 CENTRAL 16:35.8
16 232 Robert Ndegwa Waruguru 26/03/2005 AK-A-8829-2025 NAIROBI 16:39.4



17 573 Solomon cheruyot 03/04/1992 AK-A-1468-2024 KDF 16:52.2
18 749 George Mwangi Kamau 20/07/1991 AK-A-12660-2026 CENTRAL 17:27.2

5000m Men Semifinal 3
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 19 Alex nzioka matata 27/07/1997 Ak-A 6451-2024 PRISONS 14:13.0
2 353 Aron kiplangat rutto 01/07/2006 AK-A-11535-2025 SOUTH RIFT 14:14.1
3 365 Abel Kirui 23/10/2005 AK-A-578-2024 WESTERN 14:23.8
4 564 Athanas kioko 26/02/1995 AK-A-849-2024 SOUTHERN 14:26.5
5 159 Ibrahim wangu 13/01/1992 AK-A-10807-2025 NAIROBI 14:38.3
6 123 Gilbert kibet sang 05/09/1999 Ak-A-4207-2024 CENTRAL 14:39.0
7 542 Benjamin kiprop 18/02/2002 AK-A-1345-2024 Ngong 14:44.1
8 28 Nelson kiprono kemboi 16/06/1996 AK-A-3450-2024 PRISONS 14:51.2
9 609 Joel Muturi 20/04/1999 AK-A-2648-2024 NYANZA SOUTH 14:51.8

10 747 JOHN NJENGA NG'ANG'A 20/01/2000 AK-A-888-2024 CENTRAL 14:52.4
11 416 Nahashon ndegwa gathingi 24/09/1992 Ak-A-1568_2024 KDF 15:00.2
12 431 Emmanuel lemushen koiseyie 24/12/2000 AK-A-2024-1135 KDF 15:01.1
13 394 Johnston Kibet Serem 18/08/1999 AK-A-12616-2026 PRISONS 15:04.5
14 392 Samuel Kiprop Mulwo 15/08/1998 AK-A-957-2024 NYS 15:18.4
15 772 Frankline kilesi gisah 01/01/2006 AK-A-7334-2024 SOUTH RIFT 15:20.9
16 404 GABRIEL MUEMA MWIKYA 13/02/1998 AK-A-1432-2024 NAIROBI 15:21.3
17 714 Japhet kimutai maritim 08/02/1994 AK-A-9965-2025 CENTRAL 15:23.2
18 620 Philip Karanja 29/09/2003 AK-A-893-2024 CENTRAL 16:01.1

5000m Men Semifinal 4
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 541 Evans Kiplagat 05/07/2001 AK-A 1490-2024 KDF 14:21.4
2 439 Kiprotich 26/05/2005 AK-A-12603-2026 SOUTH RIFT 14:25.7
3 766 KELVIN KAKENYA KARIANKEI 02/12/2007 AK-A-6342-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 14:27.0
4 498 Keyborn Obato 29/07/1999 AK-A-1424-2024 NYANZA SOUTH 14:29.8
5 756 kelvin macharia 08/05/2004 AK-A-2375-2024 CENTRAL 14:42.9
6 511 Jackson Kasaine Kikanae 08/05/1998 AK-A-9079-2025 Naboisho athletics Club 14:43.4
7 543 Walter kipngeno 05/01/2007 Ak-A-8787-2025 SOUTH RIFT 14:.45.7
8 465 Kishoyian daniel 05/08/2001 AK-A-7341-2024 Naboisho sports Club 14.47.6
9 763 Kevin kibiwott maiyo 19/04/2002 AK-A-6940-2024 NORTH RIFT 14:48.6

10 679 Benard Kikumbi 07/10/2006 AK-A-1711-2024 SOUTHERN 14:56.1
11 669 Wycliffe kipngeno cheruiyot 14/12/1989 AK-A-2809-2024 KDF 14:56.3
12 762 Kelvin korir 24/02/2005 AK-A-9322-2025 Kiprun 14:58.2
13 262 William Rumpe Rombas 17/05/2000 AK-A-1527-2024 KDF 14:59.0
14 566 Johnson kamau njoki 03/12/2009 AK-A-8102-2025 CENTRAL 15:00.0
15 119 Evans Kipkorir Kipchumba 06/11/1994 AK-A-474-2024 KDF 15:00.2
16 618 Martin Muriithi 29/03/2009 AK-A-7264-2024 CENTRAL 15:01.6
17 584 erastus Maina 10/01/2003 AK-A-1636-2024 Cpoya 15:07.7
18 430 Joseph karanja 06/08/2007 AK-A-8029-2025 NAIROBI 15:11.1

10000m Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 77 NYMPHA KITETA KIVALO. 30/11/2005 AK-A-12645-2026 SOUTHERN 34:21.7
2 838 Fridah Ndinda Mweu 14/07/2001 AK-A-879-2024 Tatu City 34:36.0
3 321 Tecla jepkorir cheserek 25/11/1995 AK-A-3451-2024 PRISONS 35:27.0
4 287 Joyce Chepkirui Rotich 02/01/1994 AK-A-10336-2025 SOUTH RIFT 36:02.3
5 736 Peninah waithira kamau 12/11/1986 AK-A-7750-2025 NAIROBI 36:23.3
6 731 Kamau Rose wanjiru 01/08/2005 AK-A-7815-2025 CENTRAL RIFT 36:25.8
7 130 Millicent Kemunto Nyaberi 05/05/2000 AK-A-7342-2024 PRISONS 37:49.9

Hammer Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK



1 202 Roseline nyanchama Rakamba 10/02/2025 AK-A-7515-2025 POLICE 53.34
2 109 Nancy kanini Wambua 04/07/1997 AK-A-6-2024 POLICE 48.52
3 351 Lucy Anyango Omondi 07/04/0087 AK-A-1421-2024 KDF 45.89
4 559 Rebecca kerubo koroso 05/02/1982 AK-A-3434-2024 POLICE 44.18
5 194 Jackline Nabwile Nyongesa 01/01/1984 AK-A-3427-2024 PRISONS 42.94
6 645 Chantal Bathsheba Precious 10/09/2000 AK-A-3439-2024 NAIROBI 31.39
7 347 Mercy cheptanui sang 11/09/2000 AK-A-1633-2024 KDF 26.06
8 324 Mercy mawia Mutua 12/01/2026 AK-A-8850-2025 PRISONS 19.88

Hammer Men Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 552 DOMINIC ABUNDA 08/08/1993 AK-A-7527_2025 KDF 56:46
2 363 Adelbert museveni nyambasora 09/09/1990 AK-A-7595-2025 KDF 54:44
3 358 Reagan Otieno okech 26/05/1999 AK-A-1373-2024 KDF 50:81
4 108 Dennis sakawa 03/12/1984 AK-A-7596-2025 KDF 50:27
5 1 Alfred kipkoech langat 24/04/1990 AK-A-1530-2024 NAIROBI 42:26
6 588 BRIAN NYAKEBAKO 24/04/2002 AK-A-2407-2024 POLICE 36:77
7 132 Gerald Mutahi Wanjohi 08/12/1985 AK-A-7650-2025 PRISONS 26:08

Discus Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 201 Cherotich Caroline 07/07/1987 AK-A-1142-2024 KDF 49.91
2 202 Roseline nyanchama Rakamba 10/02/2025 AK-A-7515-2025 POLICE 45.91
3 991 Mercy chepkemoi 11/03/1999 AK-A-2402-2024 KDF 44.75
4 578 BETTY CHEBET MWEI 25/01/1988 AK-A-9376-2025 POLICE 40.90
5 307 Belinda Oburu 10/10/1999 AK-A-1238-2024 KDF 39.74
6 644 MONICAH CHEPKEMBOI LAGAT 17/02/1978 AK-A-3436-2024 KDF 36.37

Discus Men Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 303 caleb kiprop chepkwony 22/07/2000 AK-A-2666-2024 KDF 47.17

2 302 Johnarris Cheruiyot Chepkwony 06/03/1996 AK-A-2396-2024 KDF 46.14
3 116 Nathan kibiwot 25/07/2002 AK-A-1513-2024 KDF 45.99
4 44 Leonard bett 09/10/1992 AK-A-7597-2025 KDF 45.68
5 750 Titus Kiptoo Limo 20/08/2002 AK-A-2657-2024 POLICE 44.71
6 356 Benson wachira maina 24/05/1992 AK-A-7458-2025 KDF 42.29
7 580 Tyson kipkoech malel 20/02/1992 AK-A-8431-2025 POLICE 42.03
8 113 Kelvin Kimutai Langat 04/08/1994 AK-A-3473-2024 POLICE 41.05

Long Jump Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 778 Martha monyenche Nyabuto 16/07/2001 AK-A-7452-2025 KDF 5.46
2 483 IDAH PEREC JEPKORIR 03/12/2005 AK-A-3522-2024 NAIROBI 5.42
3 317 Moureen nanjala wafula 08/04/1998 AK-A-7455-2025 PRISONS 5.26
4 571 Laventa Luvandwa Amutavi 23.03.1996 AK-A-3579-2024 5.05
5 603 Kipsang Faith Jepkemboi 20/09/2001 Ak-A-7845-2025 NORTH RIFT 5.00
6 23 Faith chepkemoi 23/06/2005 AK_A_4057_2024 SOUTH RIFT 4.89
7 191 DAMARIS MAKONJO IMBONGO 02/04/1989 AK-A-943-2024 PRISONS 4.54
8 519 GLORIA JEBET KURGAT 12/09/2003 AK-A-3493-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 4.39

Long Jump Men Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 165 Okello charles 03/03/1997 AK-A-12597-2026 Uganda 7.19
2 314 Edwin Kipmutai Too 14/04/1995 AK-A-2365-2024 PRISONS 7.18
3 33 Nicolus Kipngetich 05/05/2005 AK-A-4041-2024 PRISONS 7.00.
4 537 Kirui Gideon Kipngeno 15/01/2006 AK-A-10568-2025 SOUTH RIFT 6.83
5 259 Gilbert pkemoi 06/01/1995 Ak-A-1652-2024 KDF 6.79



6 16 Bismark kiprorir soi 22/12/1996 AK-A-7592-2025 KDF 6.62
7 686 Amos Musili Mwendwa 07/02/2000 AK-A-8992-2025 KDF 6.52
8 536 Amos Mwangi 11/05/2007 AK-A-2233-2024 CENTRAL 6.40.

High Jump Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 603 Kipsang Faith Jepkemboi 20/09/2001 Ak-A-7845-2025 NORTH RIFT 1.65
2 317 Moureen nanjala wafula 08/04/1998 AK-A-7455-2025 PRISONS 1.50
3 572 ANN MUHANDA 16/12/1992 AK-A-5708-2024 CENTRAL RIFT 1.40
4 608 Chepkemoi Eucabeth 02/04/1999 AK-A-8962-2025 KDF 1.40
5 126 ANNA NAFULA 20/01/2003 AK-A-11394-2025 NAIROBI 1.30
6 539 ESTHER JEBET MORMOCH 04/08/2002 AK-A-12619-2026 NYS 1.30

High Jump Men Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 193 Abed Kiprotich Langat 28/10/2003 AK-A-4153-2024 POLICE 1.95
2 305 Asbel kiprop kemboi 05/02/1998 Ak -A-1330-2024 KDF 1.90
3 314 Edwin Kipmutai Too 14/04/1995 AK-A-2365-2024 PRISONS 1.85
4 853 Akadule Brian Pkemoi 20/12/2005 AK-A-11696-2025 UNIVERSITY OF ELDORET 1.85
5 683 Samuel Muthoga Macharia 31/03/2000 AK-A-2580-2024 KDF 1.80
6 336 NICKSON KIPKURUI SIGEI 22/04/2002 AK-A-1429-2024 KDF 1.80
7 266 FRANKLINE CHERUIYOT 03/03/1997 AK-A-7615-2025 POLICE 1.80
7 67 DENNIS KIMELI KIPCHUMBA 07/05/2003 AK-A-12635-2026 NYS 1.80

Shot Put Women Final
LANE BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 42 Sarah Atieno Okumu 08/08/1996 AK-A-1422-2024 KDF 15.01
2 307 Belinda Oburu 10/10/1999 AK-A-1238-2024 KDF 14.78
3 175 Monicah Ruguru Njau 23/10/2000 AK-A 2399 2024 KDF 13.66
4 802 IRENE MUSIMBI AKIFUMA 15/05/1986 AK-A-7517-2025 WESTERN 11.98
5 194 Jackline Nabwile Nyongesa 01/01/1984 AK-A-3427-2024 PRISONS 11.89
6 578 BETTY CHEBET MWEI 25/01/1988 AK-A-9376-2025 POLICE 11.12

Shot Put Men Final
# BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK
1 357 George Malala 11/04/1997 AK-A-1637-2024 WESTERN 16.44
2 391 Peter Mwangi 11/10/1983 AK-A-3633-2024 PRISONS 15.95
3 356 Benson wachira maina 24/05/1992 AK-A-7458-2025 KDF 14.99
4 44 Leonard bett 09/10/1992 AK-A-7597-2025 KDF 14.53
5 303 caleb kiprop chepkwony 22/07/2000 AK-A-2666-2024 KDF 14.42
6 459 Geoffry kipkemoi Rono 07/06/1995 AK-A-1522-2024 KDF 14.09
7 466 Calvince omondi ochieng 15/05/2004 AK-A-1272-2024 NYANZA SOUTH 14.06
8 180 Leonard  kipkirui yegon 04/06/2003 AK-A-1203-2024 KDF 13.88

Javelin Women Final
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 469 Naomi cherotich 28/10/2004 AK-A-1386-2024 KDF 42.45
2 326 Salome moraa orenge 03/04/1998 AK-A-1429-2024 KDF 42.18
3 129 Dorothy chepngetich Riro 21/09/2001 AK-A-1554-2024 POLICE 42.10
4 204 Damacline Mwango Nyakeruri 18/10/1993 AK-A-7469-2025 POLICE 41.46
5 578 BETTY CHEBET MWEI 25/01/1988 AK-A-9376-2025 POLICE 39.70
6 115 Jepleting jane 16/06/1993 AK-9324-2025 CENTRAL 36.18

Javelin Men Final
# BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK
1 154 Methuselah kiprop 22/11/1991 AK-A-8420-2025 POLICE 66.06
2 554 Duncan kinyanchui 07/01/1996 AK-A-7516-2025 POLICE 62.40
3 310 Erick Omondi Omondi 26/08/2002 AK-A-9739-2025 NAIROBI 62.10



4 596 Gibson langat 06/04/1997 AK-A-9900-2025 KDF 61.60

100m Hurdles Heptathlon
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 317 Moureen nanjala wafula 08/04/1998 AK-A-7455-2025 PRISONS 16.2
2 30 ANN CHELELGO 06/06/1997 AK-A-3378-2024 PRISONS 19.0

200m Heptathlon
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE TIME

1 317 Moureen nanjala wafula 08/04/1998 AK-A-7455-2025 PRISONS 25.6
1 30 ANN CHELELGO 06/06/1997 AK-A-3378-2024 PRISONS 29.4

High Jump Heptathlon
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 317 Moureen nanjala wafula 08/04/1998 AK-A-7455-2025 PRISONS 1.55
2 30 ANN CHELELGO 06/06/1997 AK-A-3378-2024 PRISONS 1.25

Shot Put Heptathlon
POS BIB ATHLETE NAME DOB AK REG REGION/AFFILIATE MARK

1 30 ANN CHELELGO 06/06/1997 AK-A-3378-2024 PRISONS 8.84
2 317 Moureen nanjala wafula 08/04/1998 AK-A-7455-2025 PRISONS 8.33



[1] Responder updated this value.

[2] Responder updated this value.


